The National - 2010

Miller Collisem Murfreesboro, TN

Paula Sue Swope -
Secretary

Class Listing

486 Enchanter's MG

408 Trouble After Dark
458 Count On Spirit O'three
879 Fine Arts Ballerina

348 Simpley Shocking

466 My Yankee Doodle Dandy
872 Mojave Magic

385 Dolly Dumas

345 Destiny's Heartbreaker
484 He's The Tax Man

395 Double's Gypsy Heart
467 Secret's Icy Rocket

337 Papa's Bella Donna
461 Destiny's Las Vegas
697 Pusher's Willow Royal

© 00 ~NOoO OB~ WwN B

e
N R O

458 Count On Spirit O'three
486 Enchanter's MG

832 The Pusher's Ecstacy
393 Double Beam

879 Fine Arts Ballerina

466 My Yankee Doodle Dandy
498 Generator's Bay Charger
146 Just Gimme A Kiss

497 Our Secret Generator
474 1've Been Spotted

395 Double's Gypsy Heart
871 Great Advice
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832 The Pusher's Ecstacy

465 Sundrop's Summer Breeze
393 Double Beam

497 Our Secret Generator

874 The American Legend
474 1've Been Spotted

o OB~ W N

1 465 Sundrop's Summer Breeze

Class Description

001Dressage Pre Training Level Test B

Michael Boucher
Scot MacGregor
Jennifer Batts
Margo Kirn
Katie Tanner
Julie Clare

Lisa Hite

Ada (Kitty) Keen
Tami Steinbrecher
Karen Bochenck
Jessica Perry
Tyler Drewery
Jamie McGuire
Sally Memmert
Lisa Ann Celeste

002 Dressage Training Level Test 3

Jennifer Batts
Michael Boucher
Margo Kirn
Jackie Dean
Margo Kirn
Julie Clare

Tom Christofaro
Katie Tanner
Betty Rugman
Dede Marshall
Jessica Perry
Cassidie Edman

003Dressage First Level Test 3

Margo Kirn
Julie Clare
Jackie Dean
Betty Rugman
Sandy Harris
Dede Marshall

004 Dressage Second Level Test 4

Julie Clare

005Dressage Third Level Test 2

No Entries

Jo Boucher

Carole Hill

Jennifer Batts

Margo Kirn

Chad & Katie Tanner
Julie Clare

Lisa Hite

Mr. and Mrs. John H. Wright
Wallace Steinbrecher
Karen Bochenck
Jessica Perry

Lauren Dawson
Gladys Willey

Sally Memmert

Lisa Ann Celeste

Jennifer Batts

Jo Boucher

Margo Kirn

Alaina Parsons
Margo Kirn

Julie Clare

George and Betty Rugman
Chad & Katie Tanner
Betty Rugman

Dede Marshall
Jessica Perry

Richard Hallowell

Margo Kirn

Julie Clare

Alaina Parsons

Betty Rugman

Sandy & Larry Harris
Dede Marshall

Julie Clare
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The National - 2010

Miller Collisem Murfreesboro, TN

Paula Sue Swope -
Secretary

Class Listing

477 Jazz Show

392 Firewitch

395 Double's Gypsy Heart
486 Enchanter's MG

471 Victory Commander
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1000 Breaker's Second Chance
486 Enchanter's MG
146 Just Gimme A Kiss
393 Double Beam
385 Dolly Dumas
474 1've Been Spotted
874 The American Legend
144 Banner's Northern Sun
498 Generator's Bay Charger
370 Pusher's Flicka
461 Destiny's Las Vegas
465 Sundrop's Summer Breeze
466 My Yankee Doodle Dandy
691 Laced With Arsenic
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Class Description
006 Water Glass Youth

Josh Monahan
Morgan Palmer
Jessica Perry
Michael Boucher
John P. (1) Kuszlyk

007 Water Glass Adult

Jeanette Kuszlyk
Christina Boucher
Katie Tanner
Jackie Dean

Ada (Kitty) Keen
Dede Marshall
Sandy Harris
Colonel Don Packard
Tom Christofaro
Steve Marshall
Sally Memmert
Julie Clare
Kristen Wilson
Mary Gillis

Josh Monahan
Bryan & Ali Merritt
Jessica Perry

Jo Boucher

John and Jeanette Kuszlyk Stepping Up
Stables

Jim and Teri O'Connell

Jo Boucher

Chad & Katie Tanner
Alaina Parsons

Mr. and Mrs. John H. Wright
Dede Marshall

Sandy & Larry Harris
Colonel Don Packard
George and Betty Rugman
Steve Marshall

Sally Memmert

Julie Clare

Julie Clare

Randy & Mary Gillis
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The National - 2010

Miller Collisem Murfreesboro, TN

Paula Sue Swope -

Secretary

Class Listing

485
497
407
372
172
393
146
402
341
472
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378
105
173
210
331
336
340
356
377
385
461
481
483
486
650
691
697
877
880
888

143
478
355
202
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464
831
480
840
750
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Pitcher of Gold

Our Secret Generator
Obey My Command
Woodie

Mr. Paparrazzi

Double Beam

Just Gimme A Kiss
Coin's Delightful Saint
Generator's Fifth Alarm
The Master General

Ebony's Sharp Shooter
Lion King

Name This Tune
Bums Weapon of Choice
Somethin's Smokin
X-Files

Top Executive
Midnight McCellan
Macho's Remarkable
Dolly Dumas
Destiny's Las Vegas
A Gentleman's Fancy
The Drop Zone
Enchanter's MG
Payed to Dance

Laced With Arsenic
Pusher's Willow Royal
Midnight Dun

Bold Spirit

This Lady Pays Cash

Red Sunchip

Small Town Southern Man
Pampered Princess

A Legacy of Power

Lightning's Belladonna
I'm A Step-N-Style Secret
Carbon's Triple Coin
Gen's Major Sundrop

Big Time Pay

Class Description

008 Country Pleasure Adult Am 2 gait English

Karen Bochenck
Betty Rugman
Nancy Hall

Patricia Comninaki
Miles Irby

Jackie Dean

Katie Tanner

Judith N. Hadley
Will Kowalski

John P. (I1) Kuszlyk

Mike Cook
Maggie Moore
Joe Lester

Kayla Dewey
Lauren Davidson
Anne McFarland
Karla Massey
Doug Smith
Jack Brown

Ada (Kitty) Keen
Sally Memmert
Kristen Wilson
Nancy Baldock
Jo Boucher
Jerilee, Dr. Cave
Mary Gillis

Lisa Ann Celeste
Bill Cooper

Lisa Hite

Ashley Holbrook

Sheldon Bochenck
Betty Rugman
Nancy Hall
Patricia Comninaki

Marty & Miles Irby & Stephanie Gordon

Alaina Parsons

Chad & Katie Tanner

LLc Gaits of Heaven Farm
Will and Leslie Kowalski

John and Jeanette Kuszlyk Stepping Up

Stables

Mike Cook

Maggie Moore & Judy Leek
Joe Lester Family
Denver Luthringer

Joe Lester Family
Anne McFarland
Karla Massey

Doug Smith

Jack & Marsha Brown
Mr. and Mrs. John H. Wright
Sally Memmert
Marcia Daniels

Nancy 2208

Jo Boucher

Gordon & Pam Lawler
Randy & Mary Gillis
Lisa Ann Celeste

Bill Cooper

Lisa Hite

Ashley Holbrook

009L.ite Shod 2 yr old Open 2 gait English SWEEPSTAKES

Amy Spinelli-Gourlay
Charlie Moore

Lori Snyder-Lowe
Allison Smart

Amy Spinelli-Gourlay
Tony and Tina Bowling
Lori Snyder-Lowe

Dr Joe Leith

010Plantation Pleasure Jr Horse 4 yrs and under Open English

Tom Christofaro
Dub lvins
Steve Rice
Joe Lester
Jerilee, Dr. Cave

Kim and Mike Campbell
Bill Cooper

Steve and Sharon Rice
Kelly Bailley

Jerilee, Dr. Cave
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The National - 2010

Miller Collisem Murfreesboro, TN

Paula Sue Swope -
Secretary

Class Listing

314 Doc's Rocket Man

477 Jazz Show

391 Ima Jazzy Dame

387 GiGi's Milk Money

487 John Henry

453 A Gold Star Command
148 Iron Masterpiece T

349 Miss Junior League
696 Jesar's Ebony Command
109 Gold Edition Santana
104 Color's Personal Guard
693 Trump This

108 Alejandro

390 Gold Edition Hanshaker
409 Woody The Woodpecker
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459 Hurricane Hazel

475 1 Was Fooled

488 All Of That

499 Spotted Son of A Gun

695 I'm Handsome Hank

838 She's Given Me the Willys
993 No Reservations

994 Lady Fayes Butterfly

997 Son Johns Grey Image

317 It's Tee For Two

318 What's Next

121 Rowdy Rose

839 Biscotti

991 Ivory Chocolate Rose

a b w N

353 Barefoot And Crazy
174 1. A. Mysteria

600 All Expenses Paid
332 Petite Revelation
338 Native Pride

319 | Can't Imagine
335 Ghost Warrior

107 Sioux Nami
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Class Description

011Trail Pleasure Am Novice Horse and Rider 2 gait English

Sheila Guillory
Josh Monahan
Stacy Avery
Sharon Young
Harold Bowden
Mark Basehore
Gary Taylor
Kristen Wilson
Randy Gillis

Rick Gilmore

Lisa Gilliam
Kimberly O'Connor
Miles Irby

Ronald Ward

John P. (11) Kuszlyk

Helen Berschneider
Jerry Lord

Jack Brown

Lynda Vance

Joan Hembree

Ann T Barnett
Connie Hall
JoEllen Finerfrock
Tomi Chittum

012 In Hand Weanlings

Jeremy Carlton
Karen McGee
Suzi Clark

Joe Lester
Jaretha Dunavant

0131In Hand Yearlings

Pamela Schoenster
Joe Lester

Jerilee, Dr. Cave
Sandi Faeth

Dede Marshall
Robert Neal

Steve Marshall
Jeremy Carlton

Sheila Guillory

Josh Monahan

Kristi Payne

Sharon Young

Harold Bowden

Shirley Basehore

Gary Taylor

Kristen Wilson

Randy & Mary Gillis

Rick Gilmore & Walk ON Walkers
Lucky Acres Stables LLC - Gary Gilliam
Micheal and Maureen Dolce

Marty & Miles Irby & Stephanie Gordon
Ronald Ward

John and Jeanette Kuszlyk Stepping Up
Stables

Helen Berschneider

Jerry Lord

Jack & Marsha Brown

Dr. Randall and Kathy Baker
Glenda Warren

Dr Carol Lamberson
Cassidie Edman

JoEllen Finerfrock

Richard and Rudi Melhem

Middle TN State University
Carole Hargett

Suzi Clark & Sandi Faeth
Kelly Bailley

Richard and Jaretha Dunavant

Pamela Schoenster

Kelly Bailley

Jerilee, Dr. Cave

Suzi Clark & Sandi Faeth
Steve Marshall

Carole Hargett

Steve Marshall

Middle TN State University
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Miller Collisem Murfreesboro, TN

Paula Sue Swope -

Secretary

Class Listing
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873
346
330
391
398
350
993
487
459
345
104
405
375
385
456
481
486
693
696
698

406
373
399
343
470

359
512
466
498
693
837
398

317
318
121
839
991

Corona Gold

Allen's Beowolf

Jazz's War Boy

Ima Jazzy Dame

Lite It Up

Turnin' Trix

No Reservations

John Henry

Hurricane Hazel
Destiny's Heartbreaker
Color's Personal Guard
Encore's Beautiful Mess
Sacred Quest

Dolly Dumas

Jo's Opel

A Gentleman's Fancy
Enchanter's MG

Trump This

Jesar's Ebony Command
Unfinished Business

Smart 'N Wicked

The Power of Praise
Gold Southern Belle
All Around Ava Rose
Command's 409

Mr Pacesetter

She's All Cashed In

My Yankee Doodle Dandy
Generator's Bay Charger
Trump This
Dreamwalker's Ivory Soul
Lite It Up

It's Tee For Two
What's Next

Rowdy Rose

Biscotti

Ivory Chocolate Rose

Class Description

014 Keg Shod Open 2 gait English

Sandy Harris

Mikal Spooner
Barbara Manchester
Stacy Avery

Karla Massey
Aerial Spooner
Addie Carter
Harold Bowden
Helen Berschneider
Tami Steinbrecher
Lisa Gilliam
Brittany Hall

Mike Castonia

Ada (Kitty) Keen
Sarah Beth Arnold
Morgan Applewhite
Michael Boucher
Lauren Dawson
Mary Gillis

John P. (11) Kuszlyk

015L.ite Shod Open 3 gait English

Jennie Jackson
Mike Castonia
Steve Rice
Mikal Spooner
Tom Christofaro

Sandy & Larry Harris
Mikal Spooner
Barbara Manchester
Kristi Payne

Karla Massey

Aerial Spooner
Cassidie Edman
Harold Bowden
Helen Berschneider
Wallace Steinbrecher

Lucky Acres Stables LLC - Gary Gilliam

Brittany Hall

Phil Ramey

Mr. and Mrs. John H. Wright
Alta L. Arnold

Marcia Daniels

Jo Boucher

Micheal and Maureen Dolce
Randy & Mary Gillis

John and Jeanette Kuszlyk Stepping Up

Stables

Nancy Hall

Connie Fenner

Steve and Sharon Rice
Harold Bowden
Melissa Davidson

016 Trail Pleasure Open 3 gait English

Tina Singleton
Maggie Moore
Julie Clare

Tom Christofaro
Lauren Dawson
Lonnie Kuehn
Karla Massey

Tina Singleton

Mike & Pam Schilling

Julie Clare

George and Betty Rugman
Micheal and Maureen Dolce
Mary and Dusty Harbage
Karla Massey

017 In Hand Weanlings Fillies and Colts SWEEPSTAKES

Jeremy Carlton
Karen McGee
Suzi Clark

Joe Lester
Jaretha Dunavant

Middle TN State University
Carole Hargett

Suzi Clark & Sandi Faeth
Kelly Bailley

Richard and Jaretha Dunavant
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Class Listing

Class Description

0181n Hand Yearlings Fillies and Colts SWEEPSTAKES

1 353 Barefoot And Crazy Pamela Schoenster Pamela Schoenster
2 174 1. A. Mysteria Joe Lester Kelly Bailley
3 600 All Expenses Paid Jerilee, Dr. Cave Jerilee, Dr. Cave
4 332 Petite Revelation Sandi Faeth Suzi Clark & Sandi Faeth
5 177 Hey Dares A Tornado Jeremy Carlton Middle TN State University
6 338 Native Pride Dede Marshall Steve Marshall
7 319 1 Can't Imagine Robert Neal Carole Hargett
8 335 Ghost Warrior Steve Marshall Steve Marshall
019Keg Shod Open 3 gait OT
1 346 Allen's Beowolf Mikal Spooner Mikal Spooner
2 398 Lite It Up Karla Massey Karla Massey
3 354 Coppertop's Covergirl Tina Singleton Jim and Jackie Singleton
4 497 Our Secret Generator Tom Christofaro Betty Rugman
5 874 The American Legend Sandy Harris Sandy & Larry Harris
6 345 Destiny's Heartbreaker Tami Steinbrecher Wallace Steinbrecher
7 395 Double's Gypsy Heart Jessica Perry Jessica Perry
8 486 Enchanter's MG Christina Boucher Jo Boucher
9 693 Trump This Kimberly O'Connor Micheal and Maureen Dolce
10 102 Lucky's Chantilly Lace C Lisa Gilliam Lucky Acres Stables LLC - Gary Gilliam
020Plantation Pleasure 2yr old Open 2 gait English SWEEPSTAKES
1 351 I'm Gunpowder and Lead Charlie Moore Dr. Randall and Kathy Baker
840 Gen's Major Sundrop Joe Lester Kelly Bailley
021 Trail Pleasure Open with Trail Walk 2 gait English
1 90 Design Joe Lester Joe Lester Family
2 492 Major Gen's Elegant Lady ~ Larry Welter Vicki Ritter
3 349 Miss Junior League Kristen Wilson Kristen Wilson
4 142 Pistol Packin' Pearl Ruth Ann Spinelli Ruth Ann Spinelli
5 205 Power's Wise Warrior Allison Smart Dr Joe Leith
6 997 Son Johns Grey Image Joe London Richard and Rudi Melhem
7 148 Iron Masterpiece T Gary Taylor Gary Taylor
8 476 Way Hi Will Jerry Lord Jerry Lord
9 871 Great Advice Richard Hallowell Richard Hallowell
10 660 Gold's Royal Edition Jerilee, Dr. Cave Dr Juliana Gaeta
11 375 Sacred Quest Mike Castonia Phil Ramey
12 872 Mojave Magic Lisa Hite Lisa Hite
022 Lite Shod Am Gentleman Riders 2 gait English
1 462 Generator's Classic Fable Bill Anderson Julie Lovin
2 352 Blue's Reflecting Images Lee (Leland) Ritter Lee (Leland) Ritter
3 358 24kt Golden Coin Doug Smith Doug Smith
4 1000 Breaker's Second Chance Miles Irby Jim and Teri O'Connell
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Class Listing

110
500
528
480
482
540
149
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878
699
336
489
381
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398
359
314
871
874
477
466
384
833
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360
491
998
382
207
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Just Doin' My Time

Sun Dancer Midnite Rocket
Silver Dollar's Dream
Carbon's Triple Coin
Second Amendment

Extra Special Pay

He's Goin' For Broke

Oh Say CanU C

Chance's Little Rooster
X-Files

The Threat of Independence
K & M's Boondox

Lite It Up

Mr Pacesetter

Doc's Rocket Man

Great Advice

The American Legend
Jazz Show

My Yankee Doodle Dandy
Spirit's Whimsey

Simply Essential

Dangerous Willie
Hattie's Royal Hurricane
Cash For Jr

Gold Edition Spanky
Rhapsody Of Fire

Class Description

023Plantation Pleasure AOT 2 gait English

Maggie Moore

Steve Rice

Dr Carol Lamberson
Sharon Rice

Nancy Baldock
Jerilee, Dr. Cave
Amy Spinelli-Gourlay

Maggie Moore & Judy Leek

Steve and Sharon Rice

Dr Carol Lamberson & Anne T Barnett

Steve and Sharon Rice
Nancy 2208
Dr Juliana Gaeta

Evenline and Amy Spinelli-Gourlay

Mikoloczyk

024 Racking Trail Pleasure Open 2 gait English

June Kasper
Lonnie Kuehn
Anne McFarland
Christina Boucher
Marti Vitulli

June Kasper

Keith & Cheryl Waid
Anne McFarland
Christina Boucher
Marti Vitulli

025Trail Pleasure AOT 3 gait English

Karla Massey
Tina Singleton
Sheila Guillory
Richard Hallowell
Sandy Harris
Josh Monahan
Julie Clare

Niki Leggett
Simone Klemenz

Karla Massey

Tina Singleton
Sheila Guillory
Richard Hallowell
Sandy & Larry Harris
Josh Monahan

Julie Clare

Niki Leggett

Simone Klemenz

026 Lite Shod 4 yrs and under Am Rider 2 gait English

Jack Pirkle
Vicki Ritter
Tomi Chittum
Carol Spafford
Maggie Moore

Harry and Jack Pirkle Back
Vicki Ritter

Charlie and Tomi Chittum
Carol Spafford

Thon Meek
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Class Listing

354
403
485
105
834
397
102
393
486
474
146
395
144
180
383
388
465
483
692
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391
512
349
452
459
466
660
695
838
872
994
995
997
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Coppertop's Covergirl
Heavenly Gold Strike
Pitcher of Gold

Lion King

Prides Striding Generator
Pride Heat of the Night
Lucky's Chantilly Lace C
Double Beam

Enchanter's MG

I've Been Spotted

Just Gimme A Kiss
Double's Gypsy Heart
Banner's Northern Sun
Double Date

Threats Investigator
Fashion's Sunnie Attraction
Sundrop's Summer Breeze
The Drop Zone

Pushing Patches

Major Gen's Elegant Lady
Excaliburs Exclusive
Alamo Joe

Coins Playmate Jett
Simply Essential

Fable's Black Charger

Ima Jazzy Dame

She's All Cashed In

Miss Junior League

Extra Cash Bonus
Hurricane Hazel

My Yankee Doodle Dandy
Gold's Royal Edition

I'm Handsome Hank

She's Given Me the Willys
Mojave Magic

Lady Fayes Butterfly
Generator's Sun Devil

Son Johns Grey Image

Class Description

027 Country Pleasure AOT 3 gait OT

Tina Singleton
Judith N. Hadley
Sheldon Bochenck
Maggie Moore
Emma Krock
Gabrielle Oddo
Lisa Gilliam
Jackie Dean
Michael Boucher
Dede Marshall
Katie Tanner
Jessica Perry

Colonel Don Packard

Janet Packard
Josh Monahan
Niki Leggett

Julie Clare

Nancy Baldock
JoEllen Finerfrock

Jim and Jackie Singleton

LLc Gaits of Heaven Farm
Sheldon Bochenck

Maggie Moore & Judy Leek
Steve, Cindy, and Emma Krock
Gabrielle Oddo

Lucky Acres Stables LLC - Gary Gilliam
Alaina Parsons

Jo Boucher

Dede Marshall

Chad & Katie Tanner
Jessica Perry

Colonel Don Packard
Janet Packard

Kim and Tim Warrington
Martha Willis
Julie Clare

Nancy 2208
JoEllen Finerfrock

028 Trail Pleasure Am Lady Riders 2 gait English

Vicki Ritter
Barbara Earl
Karla Massey
Kayla Hallowell
Simone Klemenz
Julie Lovin

Stacy Avery

Pam Schilling
Kristen Wilson
Shirley Basehore
Helen Berschneider
Julie Clare

Jerilee, Dr. Cave
Joan Hembree
Ann T Barnett
Lisa Hite

JoEllen Finerfrock
Glenda Levin
Tomi Chittum

Vicki Ritter

Neil & Barbara Earl
Karla Massey

Roey Mobley

Simone Klemenz
Julie Lovin

Kristi Payne

Mike & Pam Schilling
Kristen Wilson
Shirley Basehore
Helen Berschneider
Julie Clare

Dr Juliana Gaeta
Glenda Warren

Dr Carol Lamberson
Lisa Hite

JoEllen Finerfrock
Glenda Levin

Richard and Rudi Melhem
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Class Listing

Class Description

029SSH Trail Pleasure Open 2 gait OT

1 346 Allen's Beowolf Mikal Spooner Mikal Spooner
2 469 He's Bumed Out Katie Tanner Melissa Davidson
3 468 Hardcastle's Prime Sun Susan Fenner Gail Dockery
4 393 Double Beam Jackie Dean Alaina Parsons
5 345 Destiny's Heartbreaker Tami Steinbrecher Wallace Steinbrecher
6 692 Pushing Patches Michael Finerfrock JoEllen Finerfrock
7 499 Spotted Son of A Gun Lynda Vance Dr. Randall and Kathy Baker
8 356 Midnight McCellan Doug Smith Doug Smith
9 472 The Master General John P. (1) Kuszlyk John and Jeanette Kuszlyk Stepping Up
Stables
10 461 Destiny's Las Vegas Sally Memmert Sally Memmert
11 101 Spotted Prowler Ali Merritt Bryan & Ali Merritt
12 104 Color's Personal Guard Lisa Gilliam Lucky Acres Stables LLC - Gary Gilliam
336 X-Files Anne McFarland Anne McFarland
495 The A Bomb Josh Monahan Josh Monahan
699 Chance's Little Rooster Lonnie Kuehn Keith & Cheryl Waid
030Plantation Pleasure Open 2 gait English
1 494 Duke Pride of Genius Larry Welter Linda Ritter
2 342 Bob Dillon's Ebony Threat ~ Ann Sexton Mike and Ann Sexton Dowling
3 999 A Chance Affair Joe London Jim and Donna Staiger
4 122 Dark Moon Rising Clement Mesavage Clement Mesavage
5 565 Payed In Gold Jerilee, Dr. Cave Gordon & Pam Lawler
031 Trail Pleasure Youth Rider 17yrs and under 2 gait English
1 995 Generator's Sun Devil Joe Lester Glenda Levin
2 400 Coins Playmate Jett Brittany Hall Roey Mobley
3 410 Tunie's Magic Enchanter John P. (1) Kuszlyk John and Jeanette Kuszlyk Stepping Up
Stables
4 477 Jazz Show Josh Monahan Josh Monahan
5 993 No Reservations Cassidie Edman Cassidie Edman
6 350 Turnin' Trix Aerial Spooner Aerial Spooner
7 4 Jewel Theif's Choice Alyssa Zehner John Zehner
8 490 Prowlin Goldn Opportunity ~ Sheldon Bochenck Sheldon Bochenck
9 201 Denver's Redneck Rockstar  Denver Luthringer Denver Luthringer
10 347 Allen Gottaround Kersten Lee & Linda Ritter
032 Lite Shod 3 yr old Open 2 gait English SWEEPSTAKES
1 873 Corona Gold Sandy Harris Sandy & Larry Harris
491 Hattie's Royal Hurricane Vicki Ritter Vicki Ritter
3 357 Sweet Sacrifice Jack Pirkle Jack & Ashley Durham Pirkle

394 Banner's Royal Delight

Janet Packard

Janet Packard
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Class Listing

528 Silver Dollar's Dream
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149 He's Goin' For Broke

480 Carbon's Triple Coin

999 A Chance Affair
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10 457 Card's Winning Edge

350 Turnin' Trix
4 Jewel Theif's Choice
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204 Ms. Street Walker

399 Gold Southern Belle
470 Command's 409
358 24kt Golden Coin
330 Jazz's War Boy

382 Gold Edition Spanky
455 Lucky Brand

10 460 Snowatch Sally

11 998 Cash For Jr
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12 1000 Breaker's Second Chance

351 I'm Gunpowder and Lead

342 Bob Dillon's Ebony Threat

831 I'm A Step-N-Style Secret
464 Lightning's Belladonna

500 Sun Dancer Midnite Rocket

490 Prowlin Goldn Opportunity
201 Denver's Redneck Rockstar
410 Tunie's Magic Enchanter

462 Generator's Classic Fable

835 Generator's Miss Romance

Class Description

033Plantation Pleasure Am Novice Horse and Rider 2 gait English

Kathy Baker

Dr Carol Lamberson
Ann Sexton

Amy Spinelli-Gourlay

Josh Monahan
Allison Cooper
Kim Campbell

Ann Staiger
Kimberly O'Conner
Nancy Baldock

Dr. Randall and Kathy Baker
Dr Carol Lamberson & Anne T Barnett
Mike and Ann Sexton Dowling

Evenline and Amy Spinelli-Gourlay
Mikoloczyk

Steve and Sharon Rice
Bill Cooper

Kim and Mike Campbell
Jim and Donna Staiger
Steve and Sharon Rice
Nancy 2208

034 Trail Pleasure Youth Rider 11 yrs and under 2 gait OT

Aerial Spooner
Alyssa Zehner
Sheldon Bochenck
Denver Luthringer
Jeanette Kuszlyk

Aerial Spooner
John Zehner
Sheldon Bochenck
Denver Luthringer

John and Jeanette Kuszlyk Stepping Up
Stables

035L.ite Shod Ladies Am Riders 2 gait English

Maggie Moore
Julie Lovin

Sharon Rice

Katie Tanner

Susan Hester
Barbara Manchester
June Kasper

Carol Spafford

Kay Taylor

Mary Ann T Bianchi
Tomi Chittum
Jeanette Kuszlyk

Maggie Moore, Thom Meek Jim Leek
Julie Lovin

Steve and Sharon Rice
Melissa Davidson

Doug Smith

Barbara Manchester

June Kasper

Carol Spafford

Kay Taylor

Mary Ann T Bianchi
Charlie and Tomi Chittum
Jim and Teri O'Connell
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Class Listing

400 Coins Playmate Jett
995 Generator's Sun Devil
396 Alamo Joe

453 A Gold Star Command
348 Simpley Shocking
109 Gold Edition Santana
512 She's All Cashed In
205 Power's Wise Warrior
463 Fable's Black Charger
387 GiGi's Milk Money
148 Iron Masterpiece T
660 Gold's Royal Edition
349 Miss Junior League
371 Hit The Bricks

390 Gold Edition Hanshaker
391 Ima Jazzy Dame

452 Extra Cash Bonus

459 Hurricane Hazel

472 The Master General

© 00 ~NOoO OB~ WwN B
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476 Way Hi Will

488 All Of That

695 I'm Handsome Hank

696 Jesar's Ebony Command
838 She's Given Me the Willys
872 Mojave Magic

994 Lady Fayes Butterfly

997 Son Johns Grey Image

1 482 Second Amendment
493 American Legend

3 565 Payed In Gold
149 He's Goin' For Broke

Class Description

036 Trail Pleasure Am Rider 2 gait English

Kayla Hallowell
Glenda Levin

Karla Massey

Mark Basehore
Chad & Katie Tanner
Rick Gilmore

Pam Schilling
Maggie Moore
Julie Lovin

David Mast

Gary Taylor

Jerilee, Dr. Cave
Kristen Wilson
Robin Burner
Ronald Ward

Karla Massey
Shirley Basehore
Helen Berschneider
John P. (11) Kuszlyk

Jerry Lord

Jack Brown

Joan Hembree
Randy Gillis

Dr Carol Lamberson
Lisa Hite

JoEllen Finerfrock
Tomi Chittum

Roey Mobley

Glenda Levin

Karla Massey

Shirley Basehore
Chad & Katie Tanner
Rick Gilmore & Walk ON Walkers
Mike & Pam Schilling
Dr Joe Leith

Julie Lovin

Sharon Young

Gary Taylor

Dr Juliana Gaeta
Kristen Wilson

Robin Burner

Ronald Ward

Kristi Payne

Shirley Basehore
Helen Berschneider

John and Jeanette Kuszlyk Stepping Up
Stables

Jerry Lord

Jack & Marsha Brown
Glenda Warren

Randy & Mary Gillis

Dr Carol Lamberson

Lisa Hite

JoEllen Finerfrock
Richard and Rudi Melhem

037Plantation Pleasure Am Rider 3 gait English

Nancy Baldock

Vicki Ritter

Jerilee, Dr. Cave
Amy Spinelli-Gourlay

Nancy 2208
Vicki Ritter
Gordon & Pam Lawler

Evenline and Amy Spinelli-Gourlay
Mikoloczyk
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The National - 2010 Paula Sue Swope -

Secretary
Miller Collisem Murfreesboro, TN
Class Listing
Class Description
038 Country Pleasure Am Rider 3 gait English
1 354 Coppertop's Covergirl Tina Singleton Jim and Jackie Singleton
2 497 Our Secret Generator Betty Rugman Betty Rugman
3 403 Heavenly Gold Strike Judith N. Hadley LLc Gaits of Heaven Farm
4 485 Pitcher of Gold Sheldon Bochenck Sheldon Bochenck
5 397 Pride Heat of the Night Gabrielle Oddo Gabrielle Oddo
6 393 Double Beam Jackie Dean Alaina Parsons
7 146 Just Gimme A Kiss Katie Tanner Chad & Katie Tanner
8 486 Enchanter's MG Michael Boucher Jo Boucher
9 465 Sundrop's Summer Breeze  Julie Clare Julie Clare
10 834 Prides Striding Generator Emma Krock Steve, Cindy, and Emma Krock
11 474 I've Been Spotted Dede Marshall Dede Marshall
12 395 Double's Gypsy Heart Jessica Perry Jessica Perry
102 Lucky's Chantilly Lace C Lisa Gilliam Lucky Acres Stables LLC - Gary Gilliam
180 Double Date Janet Packard Janet Packard
392 Firewitch Morgan Palmer Bryan & Ali Merritt
467 Secret's Icy Rocket Tyler Drewery Lauren Dawson
877 Midnight Dun Bill Cooper Bill Cooper
039 Trail Pleasure 2 yr old Open 2 gait English
1 205 Power's Wise Warrior Allison Smart Dr Joe Leith
2 172 Mr. Paparrazzi Miles Irby Marty & Miles Irby & Stephanie Gordon
3 109 Gold Edition Santana Rick Gilmore Rick Gilmore & Walk ON Walkers
4 389 Fashion's Top Model Niki Leggett Martha Willis
5 379 Excalbur's Masterpiece Mike Cook Tiffany & Beckham, Sharlene Crawhorn
6 312 Crison Haze David Mast David and Sharon Young Mast
7 475 | Was Fooled Jerry Lord Jerry Lord
8 106 Runaways Frozen In Stride  Mike Castonia Rebecca Luthringer
108 Alejandro Miles Irby Marty & Miles Irby & Stephanie Gordon
040Lite Shod REGIONAL GRAND CHAMPIONSHIP 2 gait English
1 406 Smart 'N Wicked Nancy Hall Nancy Hall
2 204 Ms. Street Walker Maggie Moore Maggie Moore, Thom Meek Jim Leek
3 373 The Power of Praise Mike Castonia Connie Fenner
4 343 All Around Ava Rose Aerial Spooner Harold Bowden
5 123 Ironworker's Blue Steel Joe Lester Joe Lester Family
6 339 Unravel The Mystery Jeannie McGuire Sam (Colonel) Siler
7 462 Generator's Classic Fable Julie Lovin Julie Lovin
8 352 Blue's Reflecting Images Lee Ritter Lee (Leland) Ritter
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The National - 2010 Paula Sue Swope -

Secretary
Miller Collisem Murfreesboro, TN

Class Listing

Class Description

0411n Hand Mares 2 yrs and over

1 459 Hurricane Hazel Helen Berschneider Helen Berschneider
2 392 Firewitch Morgan Palmer Bryan & Ali Merritt
3 888 This Lady Pays Cash Ashley Holbrook Ashley Holbrook
4 872 Mojave Magic Lisa Hite Lisa Hite
5 489 The Threat of Independence Christina Boucher Christina Boucher
6 370 Pusher's Flicka Steve Marshall Steve Marshall
7 394 Banner's Royal Delight Janet Packard Janet Packard
8 385 Dolly Dumas Ada (Kitty) Keen Mr. and Mrs. John H. Wright
9 395 Double's Gypsy Heart Jessica Perry Jessica Perry
042 In Hand Geldings 2 yrs and over
1 400 Coins Playmate Jett Roey Mobley Roey Mobley
2 316 The Goose Is Loose Carol Camp Carol Camp
3 146 Just Gimme A Kiss Katie Tanner Chad & Katie Tanner
4 393 Double Beam Jackie Dean Alaina Parsons
5 697 Pusher's Willow Royal Lisa Ann Celeste Lisa Ann Celeste
6 498 Generator's Bay Charger Tom Christofaro George and Betty Rugman
7 474 1've Been Spotted Dede Marshall Dede Marshall
8 315 High Powered Joe Campbell Carol Camp
9 467 Secret's Icy Rocket Tyler Drewery Lauren Dawson
0431n Hand Stallions 2 yrs and over
1 700 Generator's Troubadour Lonnie Kuehn Keith & Cheryl Waid
693 Trump This Kimberly O'Connor Micheal and Maureen Dolce
044 Showmanship at Halter Adult
1 486 Enchanter's MG Christina Boucher Jo Boucher
2 210 Bums Weapon of Choice Kayla Dewey Denver Luthringer
3 393 Double Beam Jackie Dean Alaina Parsons
4 385 Dolly Dumas Ada (Kitty) Keen Mr. and Mrs. John H. Wright
5 384 Spirit's Whimsey Niki Leggett Niki Leggett
6 395 Double's Gypsy Heart Susan Hester Jessica Perry
7 474 1've Been Spotted Dede Marshall Dede Marshall
8 345 Destiny's Heartbreaker Tami Steinbrecher Wallace Steinbrecher
9 392 Firewitch Ali Merritt Bryan & Ali Merritt
10 498 Generator's Bay Charger Tom Christofaro George and Betty Rugman
11 459 Hurricane Hazel Helen Berschneider Helen Berschneider
12 466 My Yankee Doodle Dandy  Kristen Wilson Julie Clare
465 Sundrop's Summer Breeze  Julie Clare Julie Clare
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The National - 2010

Paula Sue Swope -

Secretary
Miller Collisem Murfreesboro, TN
Class Description
0451n Hand CHAMPIONSHIP 2 yrs and over
1 700 Generator's Troubadour Lonnie Kuehn Keith & Cheryl Waid
2 400 Coins Playmate Jett Roey Mobley Roey Mobley
3 459 Hurricane Hazel Helen Berschneider Helen Berschneider
4 872 Mojave Magic Lisa Hite Lisa Hite
5 888 This Lady Pays Cash Ashley Holbrook Ashley Holbrook
6 316 The Goose Is Loose Carol Camp Carol Camp
7 392 Firewitch Morgan Palmer Bryan & Ali Merritt
8 146 Just Gimme A Kiss Katie Tanner Chad & Katie Tanner
9 697 Pusher's Willow Royal Lisa Ann Celeste Lisa Ann Celeste
10 315 High Powered Joe Campbell Carol Camp
11 489 The Threat of Independence Christina Boucher Christina Boucher
12 467 Secret's Icy Rocket Tyler Drewery Lauren Dawson
693 Trump This Kimberly O'Connor Micheal and Maureen Dolce
046Pleasure Driving
1 874 The American Legend Sandy Harris Sandy & Larry Harris
2 497 Our Secret Generator Betty Rugman Betty Rugman
3 146 Just Gimme A Kiss Katie Tanner Chad & Katie Tanner
4 498 Generator's Bay Charger George Rugman George and Betty Rugman
5 486 Enchanter's MG Michael Boucher Jo Boucher
6 997 Son Johns Grey Image Jack Playfair Richard and Rudi Melhem
872 Mojave Magic Lisa Hite Lisa Hite
047 Obstacle Driving
1 486 Enchanter's MG Michael Boucher Jo Boucher
2 498 Generator's Bay Charger George Rugman George and Betty Rugman
3 497 Our Secret Generator Betty Rugman Betty Rugman
4 146 Just Gimme A Kiss Katie Tanner Chad & Katie Tanner
5 874 The American Legend Sandy Harris Sandy & Larry Harris
048 Lite Shod Youth AOT 2 gait OT
1 484 He's The Tax Man Karen Bochenck Karen Bochenck
2 358 24kt Golden Coin Josh Monahan Doug Smith
049 Trail Pleasure Open 3 gait Western
1 359 Mr Pacesetter Tina Singleton Tina Singleton
2 498 Generator's Bay Charger Tom Christofaro George and Betty Rugman
3 466 My Yankee Doodle Dandy  Julie Clare Julie Clare
4 693 Trump This Lauren Dawson Micheal and Maureen Dolce
871 Great Advice Richard Hallowell Richard Hallowell
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The National - 2010

Miller Collisem Murfreesboro, TN

Paula Sue Swope -
Secretary

Class Listing
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354
497
485
105
402
331
393
372
407
340
146
378
210
341
356
369
377
461
467
481
486
650
691
692
698
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880
888

1 399
2 352
3 358

Just Doin' My Time
He's Goin' For Broke

Bob Dillon's Ebony Threat

Second Amendment
Carbon's Triple Coin
Lightning's Belladonna
Just Big Time

Coppertop's Covergirl
Our Secret Generator
Pitcher of Gold

Lion King

Coin's Delightful Saint
Somethin's Smokin
Double Beam

Woodie

Obey My Command
Top Executive

Just Gimme A Kiss
Ebony's Sharp Shooter
Bums Weapon of Choice
Generator's Fifth Alarm
Midnight McCellan
Executive Eagle
Macho's Remarkable
Destiny's Las Vegas
Secret's Icy Rocket

A Gentleman's Fancy
Enchanter's MG

Payed to Dance

Laced With Arsenic
Pushing Patches
Unfinished Business

Bold Spirit
This Lady Pays Cash

Gold Southern Belle
Blue's Reflecting Images
24kt Golden Coin

Class Description

050Plantation Pleasure Am Rider 2 gait Western

Maggie Moore

Amy Spinelli-Gourlay

Ann Sexton
Nancy Baldock
Steve Rice
Kim Campbell
Kayla Dewey

Maggie Moore & Judy Leek

Evenline and Amy Spinelli-Gourlay
Mikoloczyk

Mike and Ann Sexton Dowling
Nancy 2208

Steve and Sharon Rice

Kim and Mike Campbell
Rebecca Luthringer

051 Country Pleasure Adult Am Rider 2 gait Western

Tina Singleton
Betty Rugman
Karen Bochenck
Maggie Moore
Judith N. Hadley
Lauren Davidson
Jackie Dean
Patricia Comninaki
Nancy Hall

Karla Massey
Katie Tanner

Mike Cook

Kayla Dewey

Will Kowalski
Doug Smith

Kristi Payne

Jack Brown

Sally Memmert
Hannah Mack
Marcia Daniels

Jo Boucher

Jerilee, Dr. Cave
Mary Gillis
Michael Finerfrock
John P. (11) Kuszlyk

Lisa Hite
Ashley Holbrook

Jim and Jackie Singleton
Betty Rugman

Sheldon Bochenck
Maggie Moore & Judy Leek
LLc Gaits of Heaven Farm
Joe Lester Family
Alaina Parsons

Patricia Comninaki
Nancy Hall

Karla Massey

Chad & Katie Tanner
Mike Cook

Denver Luthringer

Will and Leslie Kowalski
Doug Smith

Karla Massey

Jack & Marsha Brown
Sally Memmert

Lauren Dawson

Marcia Daniels

Jo Boucher

Gordon & Pam Lawler
Randy & Mary Gillis
JoEllen Finerfrock

John and Jeanette Kuszlyk Stepping Up
Stables

Lisa Hite
Ashley Holbrook

052 Lite Shod Youth Riders 17yrs and under 2 gait Western

Jessica Perry
Kerstin Deland
Josh Monahan

Steve and Sharon Rice
Lee (Leland) Ritter
Doug Smith
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The National - 2010

Miller Collisem Murfreesboro, TN

Paula Sue Swope -
Secretary

Class Listing

359 Mr Pacesetter

477 Jazz Show

398 Lite It Up

874 The American Legend

833 Simply Essential

466 My Yankee Doodle Dandy
384 Spirit's Whimsey

314 Doc's Rocket Man

871 Great Advice

© 00 ~NOoO OB~ WwN B

396 Alamo Joe

105 Lion King

993 No Reservations

350 Turnin' Trix

405 Encore's Beautiful Mess
874 The American Legend

456 Jo's Opel

486 Enchanter's MG

481 A Gentleman's Fancy

201 Denver's Redneck Rockstar
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1 149 He's Goin' For Broke

342
480

Bob Dillon's Ebony Threat
Carbon's Triple Coin

482 Second Amendment

464 Lightning's Belladonna
206 Just Big Time

a b~ wnN

878 OhSayCanUC

699 Chance's Little Rooster

489 The Threat of Independence
336 X-Files

~ w N

Class Description

053 Trail Pleasure AOT 3 gait Western

Tina Singleton
Josh Monahan
Karla Massey
Sandy Harris
Simone Klemenz
Julie Clare

Niki Leggett
Sheila Guillory
Richard Hallowell

054 Keg Shod Open 2 gait Western

Karla Massey
Maggie Moore
Cassidie Edman
Aerial Spooner
Brittany Hall

Sandy Harris

Sarah Beth Arnold
Michael Boucher
Morgan Applewhite
Mike Castonia

Tina Singleton

Josh Monahan

Karla Massey

Sandy & Larry Harris
Simone Klemenz
Julie Clare

Niki Leggett

Sheila Guillory
Richard Hallowell

Karla Massey

Maggie Moore & Judy Leek
Cassidie Edman

Aerial Spooner

Brittany Hall

Sandy & Larry Harris

Alta L. Arnold

Jo Boucher

Marcia Daniels

Denver Luthringer

055Plantation Pleasure Open 2 gait Western

Amy Spinelli-Gourlay

Ann Sexton
Steve Rice
Nancy Baldock
Tom Christofaro
Kayla Dewey

Evenline and Amy Spinelli-Gourlay
Mikoloczyk

Mike and Ann Sexton Dowling
Steve and Sharon Rice

Nancy 2208

Kim and Mike Campbell
Rebecca Luthringer

056 Racking Trail Pleasure Open 2 gait Western

Joe London
Lonnie Kuehn
Christina Boucher
Anne McFarland

June Kasper

Keith & Cheryl Waid
Christina Boucher
Anne McFarland
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The National - 2010 Paula Sue Swope -

Secretary
Miller Collisem Murfreesboro, TN
Class Listing
Class Description
057 Trail Pleasure AOT 2 gait Western
1 833 Simply Essential Simone Klemenz Simone Klemenz
2 173 Name This Tune Joe Lester Joe Lester Family
3 396 Alamo Joe Pamela Schoenster Karla Massey
4 992 Excaliburs Exclusive Barbara Earl Neil & Barbara Earl
5 398 Lite It Up Karla Massey Karla Massey
6 477 Jazz Show Josh Monahan Josh Monahan
7 314 Doc's Rocket Man Sheila Guillory Sheila Guillory
8 348 Simpley Shocking Katie Tanner Chad & Katie Tanner
9 391 Ima Jazzy Dame Kristi Payne Kristi Payne
10 410 Tunie's Magic Enchanter Jeanette Kuszlyk John and Jeanette Kuszlyk Stepping Up
Stables
11 148 Iron Masterpiece T Gary Taylor Gary Taylor
12 466 My Yankee Doodle Dandy  Julie Clare Julie Clare
89 Depth Charge RW Alan Calender Alan & Tiffany Calender
390 Gold Edition Hanshaker Ronald Ward Ronald Ward
404 Bella Grande Joan Hembree Glenda Warren
696 Jesar's Ebony Command Randy Gillis Randy & Mary Gillis
872 Mojave Magic Lisa Hite Lisa Hite
994 Lady Fayes Butterfly JoEllen Finerfrock JoEllen Finerfrock
058 SSH Trail Pleasure Youth Riders 17yrs and under 2 gait OT
1 346 Allen's Beowolf Aerial Spooner Mikal Spooner
2 495 The A Bomb Josh Monahan Josh Monahan
3 699 Chance's Little Rooster Bethany Spickard Keith & Cheryl Waid
4 472 The Master General John P. (111) Kuszlyk John and Jeanette Kuszlyk Stepping Up
Stables
5 376 Topper's Beaucoup Delight  Elizabeth Conti Elizabeth Conti
6 101 Spotted Prowler Morgan Palmer Bryan & Ali Merritt
059 Country Pleasure REGIONAL GRAND CHAMPIONSHIP 2 gait OT
1 497 Our Secret Generator Betty Rugman Betty Rugman
2 485 Pitcher of Gold Sheldon Bochenck Sheldon Bochenck
3 407 Obey My Command Nancy Hall Nancy Hall
4 378 Ebony's Sharp Shooter Mike Cook Mike Cook
5 356 Midnight McCellan Doug Smith Doug Smith
6 388 Fashion's Sunnie Attraction  Niki Leggett Martha Willis
7 834 Prides Striding Generator Emma Krock Steve, Cindy, and Emma Krock
8 392 Firewitch Morgan Palmer Bryan & Ali Merritt
9 377 Macho's Remarkable Jack Brown Jack & Marsha Brown
10 486 Enchanter's MG Michael Boucher Jo Boucher
11 341 Generator's Fifth Alarm Will Kowalski Will and Leslie Kowalski
12 456 Jo's Opel Sarah Beth Arnold Alta L. Arnold
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The National - 2010

Miller Collisem Murfreesboro, TN

Paula Sue Swope -

Secretary

Class Listing

1 90
2 410
3 477
4 490

343
330
835
460
998
382
455
478
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831
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o OB~ W N

347

90
396
463
311
348
452
150
837

88
499
394
464
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1 143
202
3 478

Design
Tunie's Magic Enchanter

Jazz Show
Prowlin Goldn Opportunity

All Around Ava Rose
Jazz's War Boy
Generator's Miss Romance
Snowatch Sally

Cash For Jr

Gold Edition Spanky
Lucky Brand

Small Town Southern Man

Cody's Wicked Pusher
Carbon's Triple Coin

Sun Dancer Midnite Rocket
American Legend

I'm A Step-N-Style Secret
Just Big Time

Allen Gottaround
Design

Alamo Joe

Fable's Black Charger
I'm An American Lady
Simpley Shocking
Extra Cash Bonus

I'm Henry Jones
Dreamwalker's Ivory Soul
Lil' Mustang Sally
Spotted Son of A Gun
Banner's Royal Delight
Lightning's Belladonna

Red Sunchip
A Legacy of Power
Small Town Southern Man

Class Description
060 Trail Pleasure Youth AOT 2 gait OT

Joe Lester
John P. (1) Kuszlyk

Joe Lester Family

Stables
Josh Monahan
Sheldon Bochenck

Josh Monahan
Sheldon Bochenck

061Lite Shod Am Novice Horse and Rider 2 gait English

Harold Bowden
Barbara Manchester
June Kasper

Mary Ann T Bianchi

Kristen Wilson
Barbara Manchester
June Kasper

Mary Ann T Bianchi

Tomi Chittum Charlie and Tomi Chittum
Carol Spafford Carol Spafford

Kay Taylor Kay Taylor

Tina Bowling Tony and Tina Bowling

062 Plantation Pleasure Youth Rider 17 yrs and under 2gt English

Joe Lester

Josh Monahan
Jessica Perry
Kerstin Deland
Allison Cooper
Gavin Luthringer

Joe Lester Family
Steve and Sharon Rice
Steve and Sharon Rice
Vicki Ritter

Bill Cooper

Rebecca Luthringer

063 Trail Pleasure 3 yr old Open 2 gait English SWEEPSTAKES

Mikal Spooner Lee & Linda Ritter

Joe Lester Joe Lester Family
Adam Hall Karla Massey
Tom Christofaro Julie Lovin

David Mast David Mast

Chad & Katie Tanner
Shirley Basehore

Chuck Spinelli

Mary and Dusty Harbage
Fred Bowman

Dr. Randall and Kathy Baker
Janet Packard

Kim and Mike Campbell

Katie Tanner
Morgan Applewhite
Ruth Ann Spinelli
Lonnie Kuehn
Allison Smart
Lynda Vance

Janet Packard

Tom Christofaro

064 Lite Shod 2 yr old Open 2 gait English

Amy Spinelli-Gourlay
Allison Smart
Charlie Moore

Amy Spinelli-Gourlay
Dr Joe Leith
Tony and Tina Bowling

John and Jeanette Kuszlyk Stepping Up
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The National - 2010

Miller Collisem Murfreesboro, TN

Paula Sue Swope -
Secretary

Class Listing
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313
331
485
392
405
834
495
383
888
698

456
210
337
376
467

496
840
320
750

141
204

Ice Games

Somethin's Smokin
Pitcher of Gold

Firewitch

Encore's Beautiful Mess
Prides Striding Generator
The A Bomb

Threats Investigator

This Lady Pays Cash
Unfinished Business

Jo's Opel

Bums Weapon of Choice
Papa's Bella Donna
Topper's Beaucoup Delight
Secret's Icy Rocket

Dangerous Ritz Blitz
Gen's Major Sundrop
She's Up For Parole
Big Time Pay

A Titan
Ms. Street Walker

Class Description

065 Country Pleasure Youth Rider 17yrs and under 2 gait English

Sierra Cheatham
Joe Lester
Sheldon Bochenck
Morgan Palmer
Brittany Hall
Emma Krock

Josh Monahan
Anna Sullivan
Shae Cook

Jenna Kuszlyk

Sarah Beth Arnold
Gavin Luthringer
Jamie McGuire
Elizabeth Conti
Tyler Drewery

Jeff and Sierra Cheatham

Joe Lester Family

Sheldon Bochenck

Bryan & Ali Merritt

Brittany Hall

Steve, Cindy, and Emma Krock
Josh Monahan

Kim and Tim Warrington
Ashley Holbrook

John and Jeanette Kuszlyk Stepping Up
Stables

Alta L. Arnold
Denver Luthringer
Gladys Willey
Elizabeth Conti
Lauren Dawson

066 Plantation Pleasure 3 yr old and under Open 2 gait English

Charlie Moore
Joe Lester

Stan Trimble
Jerilee, Dr. Cave

Jim and Susan Fenner
Kelly Bailley

Carole Hargett
Jerilee, Dr. Cave

067 Lite Shod Am Rider 3 gait English

Lori Snyder-Lowe
Maggie Moore

Lori Snyder-Lowe
Maggie Moore, Thom Meek Jim Leek
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The National - 2010

Miller Collisem Murfreesboro, TN

Paula Sue Swope -

Secretary

Class Listing

492
400
396
453
142
696
997
345
459
476
148
201
349
452
695
871
995
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1 141
2 399
3 333

110
496
480
464
831
750
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995
453
142
347
992
477
459
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Major Gen's Elegant Lady
Coins Playmate Jett
Alamo Joe

A Gold Star Command
Pistol Packin' Pearl
Jesar's Ebony Command
Son Johns Grey Image
Destiny's Heartbreaker
Hurricane Hazel

Way Hi Will

Iron Masterpiece T
Denver's Redneck Rockstar
Miss Junior League

Extra Cash Bonus

I'm Handsome Hank
Great Advice

Generator's Sun Devil

A Titan
Gold Southern Belle
Back On Gin

Just Doin' My Time
Dangerous Ritz Blitz
Carbon's Triple Coin
Lightning's Belladonna
I'm A Step-N-Style Secret
Big Time Pay

Generator's Sun Devil
A Gold Star Command
Pistol Packin' Pearl
Allen Gottaround
Excaliburs Exclusive
Jazz Show

Hurricane Hazel

Class Description

068 Trail Pleasure Open 2 gait English

Larry Welter

Roey Mobley
Adam Hall

Morgan Applewhite
Ruth Ann Spinelli
Randy Gillis

Joe London

Tami Steinbrecher
Helen Berschneider
Jerry Lord

Gary Taylor

Mike Castonia
Kristen Wilson
Mark Basehore
Joan Hembree
Richard Hallowell
Joe Lester

069 Lite Shod AOT 3 gait English

Lori Snyder-Lowe
Steve Rice
Lewis Summers

Vicki Ritter

Roey Mobley

Karla Massey
Shirley Basehore
Ruth Ann Spinelli
Randy & Mary Gillis
Richard and Rudi Melhem
Wallace Steinbrecher
Helen Berschneider
Jerry Lord

Gary Taylor

Denver Luthringer
Kristen Wilson
Shirley Basehore
Glenda Warren
Richard Hallowell
Glenda Levin

Lori Snyder-Lowe
Steve and Sharon Rice
Lewis Summers

070Plantation Pleasure Jr Horse 4 yrs and under Am Rider 2 gait English

Maggie Moore
Jack Pirkle
Steve Rice

Kim Campbell
Allison Cooper
Jerilee, Dr. Cave

Maggie Moore & Judy Leek

Jim and Susan Fenner
Steve and Sharon Rice
Kim and Mike Campbell
Bill Cooper

Jerilee, Dr. Cave

071 Trail Pleasure REGIONAL GRAND CHAMPIONSHIP 2 gait English

Glenda Levin
Morgan Applewhite
Ruth Ann Spinelli
Mikal Spooner
Barbara Earl

Josh Monahan
Helen Berschneider

Glenda Levin
Shirley Basehore
Ruth Ann Spinelli
Lee & Linda Ritter
Neil & Barbara Earl
Josh Monahan
Helen Berschneider

10/18/2010 7:50 am

E-Mail:info@gaitkeeper.com

GaitKeeper by Brown & Hoke Enterprises

Page 20 of 41

www.gaitkeeper.com



The National - 2010

Paula Sue Swope -

Secretary
Miller Collisem Murfreesboro, TN
Class Listing
Class Description
072 Trail Pleasure Jr Horse 4 yrs and under Open 2 gait English
1 173 Name This Tune Joe Lester Joe Lester Family
2 396 Alamo Joe Adam Hall Karla Massey
3 347 Allen Gottaround Mikal Spooner Lee & Linda Ritter
4 311 I'm An American Lady David Mast David Mast
5 205 Power's Wise Warrior Allison Smart Dr Joe Leith
6 348 Simpley Shocking Katie Tanner Chad & Katie Tanner
7 463 Fable's Black Charger Tom Christofaro Julie Lovin
8 379 Excalbur's Masterpiece Mike Cook Tiffany & Beckham, Sharlene Crawhorn
9 150 I'm Henry Jones Amy Spinelli-Gourlay Chuck Spinelli
10 838 She's Given Me the Willys ~ Dr Carol Lamberson Dr Carol Lamberson
11 409 Woody The Woodpecker Miles Irby John and Jeanette Kuszlyk Stepping Up
Stables
12 452 Extra Cash Bonus Morgan Applewhite Shirley Basehore
88 Lil' Mustang Sally Maggie Moore Fred Bowman
202 A Legacy of Power Allison Smart Dr Joe Leith
387 GiGi's Milk Money Sharon Young Sharon Young
394 Banner's Royal Delight Janet Packard Janet Packard
475 1 Was Fooled Jerry Lord Jerry Lord
837 Dreamwalker's Ivory Soul Lonnie Kuehn Mary and Dusty Harbage
872 Mojave Magic Lisa Hite Lisa Hite
073Plantation Pleasure REGIONAL GRAND CHAMPIONSHIP 2 gait English
1 110 Just Doin' My Time Maggie Moore Maggie Moore & Judy Leek
2 342 Bob Dillon's Ebony Threat ~ Ann Sexton Mike and Ann Sexton Dowling
3 494 Duke Pride of Genius Larry Welter Linda Ritter
4 999 A Chance Affair Joe London Jim and Donna Staiger
5 540 Extra Special Pay Jerilee, Dr. Cave Dr Juliana Gaeta
074Walking Seat Equitation Adult 3 gait
1 486 Enchanter's MG Christina Boucher Jo Boucher
2 393 Double Beam Jackie Dean Alaina Parsons
3 465 Sundrop's Summer Breeze  Julie Clare Julie Clare
4 384 Spirit's Whimsey Niki Leggett Niki Leggett
5 345 Destiny's Heartbreaker Tami Steinbrecher Wallace Steinbrecher
6 498 Generator's Bay Charger Tom Christofaro George and Betty Rugman
7 474 1've Been Spotted Dede Marshall Dede Marshall
8 146 Just Gimme A Kiss Katie Tanner Chad & Katie Tanner
075Speed Racking
1 82 Magic Maker Joe Lester Allix Lowe
81 Puddin Allix Lowe Allix Lowe
3 457 Card's Winning Edge Doug Smith Nancy 2208
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Class Listing
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Card's Winning Edge
K & M's Boondox
Chance's Little Rooster
X-Files

The Threat of Independence

Let's Git It On

Doc's Rocket Man
Lite It Up

My Yankee Doodle Dandy

Trump This

Ms. Street Walker
All Around Ava Rose
Command's 409

Alamo Joe

Coins Playmate Jett
Design

Lite It Up

Jesar's Ebony Command
Miss Junior League
Ima Jazzy Dame
Power's Wise Warrior
Extra Cash Bonus
Bella Grande

| Was Fooled

Allen Gottaround

A Gold Star Command

Class Description
076 Style Racking

Nancy Baldock
Marti Vitulli
Lonnie Kuehn
Anne McFarland
Christina Boucher
Allix Lowe

Nancy 2208

Marti Vitulli

Keith & Cheryl Waid
Anne McFarland
Christina Boucher
Allix Lowe

077 Trail Pleasure Am Riders 3 gait Western

Sheila Guillory
Karla Massey
Julie Clare
Cassidie Edman

078 Lite Shod Open 3 gait Western

Maggie Moore
Kristen Wilson
Tom Christofaro

Sheila Guillory

Karla Massey

Julie Clare

Micheal and Maureen Dolce

Maggie Moore, Thom Meek Jim Leek
Harold Bowden
Melissa Davidson

079Trail Pleasure Am Rider 2 gait Western

Adam Hall
Kayla Hallowell
Joe Lester

Karla Massey
Randy Gillis
Kristen Wilson
Kristi Payne
Maggie Moore
Shirley Basehore
Joan Hembree
Jerry Lord

Lee (Leland) Ritter
Mark Basehore

Karla Massey
Roey Mobley

Joe Lester Family
Karla Massey
Randy & Mary Gillis
Kristen Wilson
Kristi Payne

Dr Joe Leith
Shirley Basehore
Glenda Warren
Jerry Lord

Lee & Linda Ritter
Shirley Basehore
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146
345
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Ice Games

Lion King

Our Secret Generator
Double Beam

Pride Heat of the Night
Heavenly Gold Strike

Just Gimme A Kiss

Prides Striding Generator
The Drop Zone
Enchanter's MG

Threats Investigator

I've Been Spotted

Double Date

Topper's Beaucoup Delight
Firewitch

Double's Gypsy Heart
Sundrop's Summer Breeze
Secret's Icy Rocket
Pushing Patches

Prowlin Goldn Opportunity
Unfinished Business

Enchanter's MG

Double's Gypsy Heart
Prowlin Goldn Opportunity
Topper's Beaucoup Delight
Prides Striding Generator

Double Beam

Enchanter's MG

Spirit's Whimsey
Sundrop's Summer Breeze
I've Been Spotted
Generator's Bay Charger
Just Gimme A Kiss
Destiny's Heartbreaker

Class Description

080 Country Pleasure Am Rider 3 gait Western

Sierra Cheatham
Maggie Moore
Betty Rugman
Jackie Dean
Gabrielle Oddo
Judith N. Hadley
Katie Tanner
Emma Krock
Nancy Baldock
Michael Boucher
Anna Sullivan
Dede Marshall
Janet Packard
Elizabeth Conti
Morgan Palmer
Jessica Perry
Julie Clare

Tyler Drewery
Michael Finerfrock

Jeff and Sierra Cheatham
Maggie Moore & Judy Leek
Betty Rugman

Alaina Parsons

Gabrielle Oddo

LLc Gaits of Heaven Farm
Chad & Katie Tanner

Steve, Cindy, and Emma Krock
Nancy 2208

Jo Boucher

Kim and Tim Warrington
Dede Marshall

Janet Packard

Elizabeth Conti

Bryan & Ali Merritt

Jessica Perry

Julie Clare

Lauren Dawson

JoEllen Finerfrock

081 Stock Seat Equitation Youth Rider 11yrs and under 2 gait

Sheldon Bochenck
Jeanette Kuszlyk

Sheldon Bochenck

John and Jeanette Kuszlyk Stepping Up
Stables

082 Stock Seat Equitation Youth Rider 17 yrs and under 3 gait

Michael Boucher
Jessica Perry
Sheldon Bochenck
Elizabeth Conti
Emma Krock

083 Stock Seat Equitation Adult 3 gait

Jackie Dean
Christina Boucher
Niki Leggett

Julie Clare

Dede Marshall
Tom Christofaro
Katie Tanner
Tami Steinbrecher

Jo Boucher

Jessica Perry

Sheldon Bochenck

Elizabeth Conti

Steve, Cindy, and Emma Krock

Alaina Parsons

Jo Boucher

Niki Leggett

Julie Clare

Dede Marshall

George and Betty Rugman
Chad & Katie Tanner
Wallace Steinbrecher
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Ms. Street Walker
Heavenly Collection
Unravel The Mystery
Generator's Troubadour
Command's 409
Generator's Classic Fable
24kt Golden Coin

All Around Ava Rose

Alamo Joe

Coins Playmate Jett

Mr. Paparrazzi

Pistol Packin' Pearl

A Gold Star Command
Miss Junior League
Way Hi Will

Extra Cash Bonus
Jesar's Ebony Command
The Master General

Bella Grande

Great Advice

Hit The Bricks
Gold's Royal Edition

Allen's Beowolf
Hardcastle's Prime Sun
He's Bumed Out
Double Beam
Midnight McCellan
Chance's Little Rooster
X-Files

Destiny's Heartbreaker
Breaker's Second Chance
Pushing Patches

The A Bomb

Class Description
084 Lite Shod Open 2 gait Western

Maggie Moore
Mikal Spooner
Jamie McGuire
Lonnie Kuehn
Katie Tanner
Tom Christofaro
Doug Smith
Kristen Wilson

Maggie Moore, Thom Meek Jim Leek
Harold Bowden

Sam (Colonel) Siler

Keith & Cheryl Waid

Melissa Davidson

Julie Lovin

Doug Smith

Harold Bowden

085Trail Pleasure Open 2 gait Western

Stacy Avery

Roey Mobley

Miles Irby

Ruth Ann Spinelli
Morgan Applewhite
Mikal Spooner
Jerry Lord

Mark Basehore
Randy Gillis

John P. (11) Kuszlyk

Joan Hembree
Richard Hallowell
Robin Burner
Jerilee, Dr. Cave

086 SSH Lite Shod Open 2 gait OT

Mikal Spooner
Susan Fenner
Katie Tanner
Jackie Dean

Doug Smith
Lonnie Kuehn
Anne McFarland
Tami Steinbrecher
Teri O'Connell
Michael Finerfrock
Josh Monahan

Karla Massey

Roey Mobley

Marty & Miles Irby & Stephanie Gordon
Ruth Ann Spinelli

Shirley Basehore

Kristen Wilson

Jerry Lord

Shirley Basehore

Randy & Mary Gillis

John and Jeanette Kuszlyk Stepping Up
Stables

Glenda Warren
Richard Hallowell
Robin Burner

Dr Juliana Gaeta

Mikal Spooner

Gail Dockery
Melissa Davidson
Alaina Parsons

Doug Smith

Keith & Cheryl Waid
Anne McFarland
Wallace Steinbrecher
Jim and Teri O'Connell
JoEllen Finerfrock
Josh Monahan
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Class Description
087Plantation Pleasure Am Rider 2 gait English
1 342 Bob Dillon's Ebony Threat ~ Ann Sexton Mike and Ann Sexton Dowling
2 149 He's Goin' For Broke Amy Spinelli-Gourlay Evenline and Amy Spinelli-Gourlay
Mikoloczyk
3 500 Sun Dancer Midnite Rocket Adam Hall Steve and Sharon Rice
4 480 Carbon's Triple Coin Steve Rice Steve and Sharon Rice
5 540 Extra Special Pay Jerilee, Dr. Cave Dr Juliana Gaeta
6 482 Second Amendment Nancy Baldock Nancy 2208
7 528 Silver Dollar's Dream Dr Carol Lamberson Dr Carol Lamberson & Anne T Barnett
8 122 Dark Moon Rising Clement Mesavage Clement Mesavage
9 464 Lightning's Belladonna Kim Campbell Kim and Mike Campbell
10 493 American Legend Butch Ritter Vicki Ritter
11 206 Just Big Time Kayla Dewey Rebecca Luthringer
179 Cody's Wicked Pusher Joe Lester Joe Lester Family
088Lite Shod REGIONAL GRAND CHAMPIONSHIP 2 gait Western
1 147 Heavenly Collection Mikal Spooner Harold Bowden
352 Blue's Reflecting Images Lee Ritter Lee (Leland) Ritter
462 Generator's Classic Fable Tom Christofaro Julie Lovin
089 Trail Pleasure REGIONAL GRAND CHAMPIONSHIP 2 gait Western
1 142 Pistol Packin' Pearl Ruth Ann Spinelli Ruth Ann Spinelli
2 347 Allen Gottaround Mikal Spooner Lee & Linda Ritter
3 314 Doc's Rocket Man Sheila Guillory Sheila Guillory
4 453 A Gold Star Command Morgan Applewhite Shirley Basehore
5 992 Excaliburs Exclusive Barbara Earl Neil & Barbara Earl
6 833 Simply Essential Simone Klemenz Simone Klemenz
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105
313
485
369
407
146
356
392
402
834
378
388
210
340
383
650
691
692

360
700
491
998
694

699
336
381
457
489

339
399
373
123
343
352
484

351

Lion King

Ice Games

Pitcher of Gold
Executive Eagle

Obey My Command

Just Gimme A Kiss
Midnight McCellan
Firewitch

Coin's Delightful Saint
Prides Striding Generator
Ebony's Sharp Shooter
Fashion's Sunnie Attraction
Bums Weapon of Choice
Top Executive

Threats Investigator
Payed to Dance

Laced With Arsenic
Pushing Patches

Dangerous Willie
Generator's Troubadour
Hattie's Royal Hurricane
Cash For Jr

Merry Girl Kate

Chance's Little Rooster
X-Files

K & M's Boondox

Card's Winning Edge

The Threat of Independence

Unravel The Mystery
Gold Southern Belle
The Power of Praise
Ironworker's Blue Steel
All Around Ava Rose
Blue's Reflecting Images
He's The Tax Man

I'm Gunpowder and Lead

Class Description

090 Country Pleasure AOT 2 gait OT

Maggie Moore
Sierra Cheatham
Sheldon Bochenck
Kristi Payne
Nancy Hall

Katie Tanner
Doug Smith
Kenzie Kothe
Judith N. Hadley
Emma Krock
Mike Cook

Niki Leggett
Gavin Luthringer
Karla Massey

Anna Sullivan
Jerilee, Dr. Cave
Randy Gillis

Michael Finerfrock

Maggie Moore & Judy Leek
Jeff and Sierra Cheatham
Sheldon Bochenck
Karla Massey
Nancy Hall
Chad & Katie Tanner
Doug Smith
Bryan & Ali Merritt
LLc Gaits of Heaven Farm

Steve, Cindy, and Emma Krock

Mike Cook

Martha Willis

Denver Luthringer

Karla Massey

Kim and Tim Warrington
Gordon & Pam Lawler
Randy & Mary Gillis
JoEllen Finerfrock

091 Lite Shod Jr Horse 4 yrs and under Open 2 gait English

Charlie Moore
Lonnie Kuehn
Vicki Ritter
Joe London
Mikal Spooner

Harry and Jack Pirkle Back
Keith & Cheryl Waid
Vicki Ritter

Charlie and Tomi Chittum
Harold Bowden

092 Racking Country Pleasure Open 3 gait English

Lonnie Kuehn
Anne McFarland
Marti Vitulli
Nancy Baldock
Christina Boucher

Keith & Cheryl Waid
Anne McFarland
Marti Vitulli

Nancy 2208
Christina Boucher

093L.ite Shod Youth Riders 17 yrs and under 2 gait English

Jamie McGuire
Jessica Perry
Ashley Castonia
Joe Lester

Aerial Spooner
Kerstin Deland
Sheldon Bochenck

Sam (Colonel) Siler
Steve and Sharon Rice
Connie Fenner

Joe Lester Family
Harold Bowden

Lee (Leland) Ritter
Karen Bochenck

094 Plantation Pleasure 2 yr old 2 gait English

Charlie Moore

Dr. Randall and Kathy Baker
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Generator's Sun Devil
Doc's Rocket Man

Lite It Up

Jazz Show

Trump This

Generator's Bay Charger
My Yankee Doodle Dandy
Great Advice

Corona Gold

Hattie's Royal Hurricane
Small Town Southern Man
Merry Girl Kate

Our Secret Generator
Pride Heat of the Night
Double Date

Gold Southern Belle
The Power of Praise
All Around Ava Rose

Alamo Joe

Design

I'm An American Lady
Simpley Shocking

Jazz Show

Jesar's Ebony Command
Excaliburs Exclusive
Simply Essential

Lite It Up

John Henry

Tunie's Magic Enchanter

She's Given Me the Willys
Hit The Bricks

My Yankee Doodle Dandy
Gold's Royal Edition

I'm Handsome Hank

Great Advice

Class Description

095 Trail Pleasure Am Rider 3 gait English

Glenda Levin
Sheila Guillory
Karla Massey

Josh Monahan
Kimberly O'Connor
George Rugman
Julie Clare

Richard Hallowell

096 Lite Shod Jr Horse 3 yrs and under Open 2 gait English

Sandy Harris
Vicki Ritter
Tina Bowling
Mikal Spooner

Glenda Levin
Sheila Guillory
Karla Massey
Josh Monahan

Micheal and Maureen Dolce
George and Betty Rugman

Julie Clare
Richard Hallowell

Sandy & Larry Harris

Vicki Ritter

Tony and Tina Bowling

Harold Bowden

097 Country Pleasure REGIONAL GRAND CHAMPIONSHIP 3 gait OT

Betty Rugman
Gabrielle Oddo
Janet Packard

098 Lite Shod Youth Rider 17yrs and under 3 gait English

Jessica Perry
Ashley Castonia
Aerial Spooner

Betty Rugman
Gabrielle Oddo
Janet Packard

Steve and Sharon Rice

Connie Fenner
Harold Bowden

099 Trail Pleasure AOT 2 gait English

Karla Massey
Joe Lester

David Mast
Katie Tanner
Josh Monahan
Randy Gillis
Barbara Earl
Simone Klemenz
Stacy Avery
Harold Bowden
Jeanette Kuszlyk

Ann T Barnett
Robin Burner
Julie Clare
Jerilee, Dr. Cave
Joan Hembree
Ali Merritt

Karla Massey
Joe Lester Family
David Mast

Chad & Katie Tanner

Josh Monahan

Randy & Mary Gillis
Neil & Barbara Earl

Simone Klemenz
Karla Massey
Harold Bowden

John and Jeanette Kuszlyk Stepping Up

Stables

Dr Carol Lamberson

Robin Burner
Julie Clare

Dr Juliana Gaeta
Glenda Warren
Richard Hallowell
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873
330
352
460

342
999
122
149

565
482

406
399
330
147

396
173
347
379
348
387
398
452
389
463
837
106
394

A Titan

Corona Gold

Jazz's War Boy

Blue's Reflecting Images
Snowatch Sally

Bob Dillon's Ebony Threat
A Chance Affair

Dark Moon Rising

He's Goin' For Broke

Payed In Gold
Second Amendment

Smart 'N Wicked
Gold Southern Belle
Jazz's War Boy
Heavenly Collection

Alamo Joe

Name This Tune

Allen Gottaround
Excalbur's Masterpiece
Simpley Shocking

GiGi's Milk Money

Lite It Up

Extra Cash Bonus
Fashion's Top Model
Fable's Black Charger
Dreamwalker's Ivory Soul
Runaways Frozen In Stride
Banner's Royal Delight

Class Description
100 Lite Shod AOT 2 gait English

Lori Snyder-Lowe
Sandy Harris
Barbara Manchester
Lee (Leland) Ritter
Mary Ann T Bianchi

Lori Snyder-Lowe
Sandy & Larry Harris
Barbara Manchester
Lee (Leland) Ritter
Mary Ann T Bianchi

101 Plantation Pleasure Open 3 gait English

Ruth Ann Spinelli

Joe London

Allen Kesner

Amy Spinelli-Gourlay

Jerilee, Dr. Cave
Nancy Baldock

Mike and Ann Sexton Dowling
Jim and Donna Staiger
Clement Mesavage

Evenline and Amy Spinelli-Gourlay
Mikoloczyk

Gordon & Pam Lawler
Nancy 2208

102 Lite Shod Open Senior Rider 50yrs and over 2 gait English

Nancy Hall

Sharon Rice
Barbara Manchester
Mikal Spooner

Nancy Hall

Steve and Sharon Rice
Barbara Manchester
Harold Bowden

103 Trail Pleasure Jr Horse 3 yrs and under Open 2 gait English

Adam Hall

Joe Lester

Mikal Spooner
Mike Cook

Katie Tanner

David Mast

Stacy Avery
Morgan Applewhite
Niki Leggett

Tom Christofaro
Mary Harbage
Mike Castonia
Colonel Don Packard

Karla Massey

Joe Lester Family

Lee & Linda Ritter
Tiffany & Beckham, Sharlene Crawhorn
Chad & Katie Tanner
Sharon Young

Karla Massey

Shirley Basehore

Martha Willis

Julie Lovin

Mary and Dusty Harbage
Rebecca Luthringer
Janet Packard
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A Titan

Heavenly Collection
Unravel The Mystery
Generator's Troubadour
The Power of Praise
Generator's Classic Fable
Command's 409
Generator's Miss Romance
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201
467
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698

Spirit's Whimsey

Secret's Icy Rocket
Bums Weapon of Choice
Unfinished Business
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395
490
486
383
376
834
467

Double's Gypsy Heart

Enchanter's MG
Threats Investigator

Prides Striding Generator
Secret's Icy Rocket
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1 496
2 464
3 750

Dangerous Ritz Blitz
Lightning's Belladonna
Big Time Pay

485
397
392
467
372
698

Pitcher of Gold

Pride Heat of the Night
Firewitch

Secret's Icy Rocket
Woodie

Unfinished Business

OB W NP

~

210
201
9 483

Bums Weapon of Choice

[e0)

The Drop Zone

Prowlin Goldn Opportunity

Denver's Redneck Rockstar

Prowlin Goldn Opportunity

Topper's Beaucoup Delight

Denver's Redneck Rockstar

Class Description
104 Lite Shod Open 2 gait English

Lori Snyder-Lowe
Mikal Spooner
Jamie McGuire
Lonnie Kuehn
Mike Castonia
Tom Christofaro
Katie Tanner

Joe London

Lori Snyder-Lowe
Harold Bowden

Sam (Colonel) Siler
Keith & Cheryl Waid
Connie Fenner

Julie Lovin

Melissa Davidson
June Kasper

105Walking Seat Equitation Rider 11yrs and under 2 gait

Sheldon Bochenck
Niki Leggett
Denver Luthringer
Lauren Dawson
Denver Luthringer

Sheldon Bochenck
Addison Leggett
Denver Luthringer
Tyler Drewery
Gavin Luthringer

Jeanette Kuszlyk
Stables

106 Walking Seat Equitation Youth Rider 17yrs and under 3 gait

Jessica Perry
Sheldon Bochenck
Michael Boucher
Anna Sullivan
Elizabeth Conti
Emma Krock
Tyler Drewery

Jessica Perry

Sheldon Bochenck

Jo Boucher

Kim and Tim Warrington
Elizabeth Conti

Steve, Cindy, and Emma Krock
Lauren Dawson

107 Plantation Pleasure 3 yr old Open 2gt English SWEEPSTAKES

Jim and Susan Fenner
Kim and Mike Campbell
Jerilee, Dr. Cave

Charlie Moore
Tom Christofaro
Jerilee, Dr. Cave

108 Country Pleasure Youth Riders 11yrs and under 2 gait OT

Sheldon Bochenck
Gabrielle Oddo
Kenzie Kothe
Tyler Drewery
Aerial Spooner
Jenna Kuszlyk

Sheldon Bochenck
Gabrielle Oddo
Bryan & Ali Merritt
Lauren Dawson
Patricia Comninaki

Stables

Denver Luthringer
Denver Luthringer
Nancy 2208

Gavin Luthringer
Denver Luthringer
Veronica Baldock

John and Jeanette Kuszlyk Stepping Up

John and Jeanette Kuszlyk Stepping Up
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Class Listing

Class Description

109 Trail Pleasure Youth Riders 17 yrs and under 3 gait English

1 477 Jazz Show Josh Monahan Josh Monahan
2 490 Prowlin Goldn Opportunity ~ Sheldon Bochenck Sheldon Bochenck
995 Generator's Sun Devil Joe Lester Glenda Levin

110Plantation Pleasure Open Senior Riders 50 yrs and over 2 gait English
2 gait/English

1 342 Bob Dillon's Ebony Threat ~ Ann Sexton Mike and Ann Sexton Dowling
2 480 Carbon's Triple Coin Steve Rice Steve and Sharon Rice
3 122 Dark Moon Rising Clement Mesavage Clement Mesavage
4 999 A Chance Affair Jim Staiger Jim and Donna Staiger
111 Trail Pleasure 2 yrs old Open 2 gait English SWEEPSTAKES
1 379 Excalbur's Masterpiece Mike Cook Tiffany & Beckham, Sharlene Crawhorn
2 205 Power's Wise Warrior Allison Smart Dr Joe Leith
3 389 Fashion's Top Model Niki Leggett Martha Willis
4 106 Runaways Frozen In Stride  Mike Castonia Rebecca Luthringer
112 Hunter Hack
1 393 Double Beam Jackie Dean Alaina Parsons
2 474 1've Been Spotted Dede Marshall Dede Marshall
3 486 Enchanter's MG Christina Boucher Jo Boucher
4 467 Secret's Icy Rocket Tyler Drewery Lauren Dawson
5 395 Double's Gypsy Heart Jessica Perry Jessica Perry
113TWH over Fences Hunter Class 2ft 6 in to 2 ft 9 in jumps
1 393 Double Beam Jackie Dean Alaina Parsons
2 128 Hey Cowboy Jessica Schultz Middle TN State University
3 474 1've Been Spotted Dede Marshall Dede Marshall
4 395 Double's Gypsy Heart Jessica Perry Jessica Perry
5 486 Enchanter's MG Christina Boucher Jo Boucher
6 467 Secret's Icy Rocket Hannah Mack Lauren Dawson
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Double's Gypsy Heart
Enchanter's MG

No Reservations

Just Big Time

Firewitch

Topper's Beaucoup Delight
Prowlin Goldn Opportunity
Jo's Opel

Spotted Prowler

Spirit's Whimsey

Bums Weapon of Choice
Secret's Icy Rocket

Ms. Street Walker
Red Sunchip
24kt Golden Coin

Ice Games

Somethin's Smokin
Pitcher of Gold

Firewitch

Ebony's Sharp Shooter
Prides Striding Generator
Threats Investigator

The A Bomb

Jo's Opel

Encore's Beautiful Mess
Spotted Prowler
Topper's Beaucoup Delight

Blue's Reflecting Images
24kt Golden Coin

Pusher's Hoochie Mamma
Double's Gypsy Heart
Victory Commander

Enchanter's MG
Threats Investigator
Firewitch

Class Description

114 Showmanship at Halter Youth Riders 17 yrs and under

Jessica Perry
Michael Boucher
Cassidie Edman
Denver Luthringer
Hayley Welch
Elizabeth Conti
Sheldon Bochenck
Sarah Beth Arnold
Morgan Palmer
Addison Leggett
Denver Luthringer
Tyler Drewery

Jessica Perry

Jo Boucher
Cassidie Edman
Rebecca Luthringer
Bryan & Ali Merritt
Elizabeth Conti
Sheldon Bochenck
Alta L. Arnold
Bryan & Ali Merritt
Niki Leggett
Denver Luthringer
Lauren Dawson

115Lite Shod Am Rider 2 gait Western

Maggie Moore

Amy Spinelli-Gourlay

Doug Smith

Maggie Moore, Thom Meek Jim Leek
Amy Spinelli-Gourlay
Doug Smith

116 Country Pleasure Youth Riders 17yrs and under 2 gait Western

Sierra Cheatham
Joe Lester
Sheldon Bochenck
Kenzie Kothe
Denver Luthringer
Emma Krock
Anna Sullivan
Josh Monahan
Sarah Beth Arnold
Brittany Hall
Morgan Palmer
Elizabeth Conti

117 Lite Shod AOT 2 gait Western

Lee (Leland) Ritter
Doug Smith

Jeff and Sierra Cheatham
Joe Lester Family
Sheldon Bochenck
Bryan & Ali Merritt
Mike Cook

Steve, Cindy, and Emma Krock
Kim and Tim Warrington
Josh Monahan

Alta L. Arnold

Brittany Hall

Bryan & Ali Merritt
Elizabeth Conti

Lee (Leland) Ritter
Doug Smith

118Pole Bending Youth Rider 17 yrs and under

Julie Macy
Jessica Perry
John P. (1) Kuszlyk

Michael Boucher
Anna Sullivan
Morgan Palmer

Jody Brannon
Jessica Perry

John and Jeanette Kuszlyk Stepping Up
Stables

Jo Boucher
Kim and Tim Warrington
Bryan & Ali Merritt
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Class Listing

1 486 Enchanter's MG
370 Pusher's Flicka
471 Victory Commander

w N

393 Double Beam

465 Sundrop's Summer Breeze
210 Bums Weapon of Choice
871 Great Advice

466 My Yankee Doodle Dandy

0 N o OB

83 Pusher's Hoochie Mamma
395 Double's Gypsy Heart
486 Enchanter's MG
383 Threats Investigator
471 Victory Commander

a b~ W N e

6 467 Secret's Icy Rocket
201 Denver's Redneck Rockstar
392 Firewitch

[y

393 Double Beam
471 Victory Commander

N

370 Pusher's Flicka

871 Great Advice

210 Bums Weapon of Choice
486 Enchanter's MG

395 Double's Gypsy Heart

465 Sundrop's Summer Breeze
474 1've Been Spotted

466 My Yankee Doodle Dandy

© 0o N o 01~ W

393 Double Beam

460 Snowatch Sally

383 Threats Investigator

210 Bums Weapon of Choice
457 Card's Winning Edge
467 Secret's Icy Rocket

483 The Drop Zone

997 Son Johns Grey Image
697 Pusher's Willow Royal

© 00 N O OB~ WwN B

Class Description
119Pole Bending Adult Rider

Christina Boucher
Steve Marshall
Jeanette Kuszlyk

Jackie Dean

Julie Clare

Gavin Luthringer
Richard Hallowell
Julie Clare

Jo Boucher
Steve Marshall

John and Jeanette Kuszlyk Stepping Up
Stables

Alaina Parsons
Julie Clare
Denver Luthringer
Richard Hallowell
Julie Clare

120Barrel Racing Youth Rider 17 yrs and under

Julie Macy

Jessica Perry
Michael Boucher
Anna Sullivan

John P. (1) Kuszlyk

Tyler Drewery
Denver Luthringer
Morgan Palmer

121 Barrel Racing Adult Rider

Jackie Dean
Jeanette Kuszlyk

Steve Marshall
Richard Hallowell
Gavin Luthringer
Christina Boucher
Jackie Dean

Julie Clare

Dede Marshall
Julie Clare

122 Costume Class No canter

Jackie Dean

Mary Ann T Bianchi
Anna Sullivan
Gavin Luthringer
Lynde Parker

Tyler Drewery
Veronica Baldock
Jamie McGuire
Hannah Mack

Jody Brannon

Jessica Perry

Jo Boucher

Kim and Tim Warrington

John and Jeanette Kuszlyk Stepping Up
Stables

Lauren Dawson
Denver Luthringer
Bryan & Ali Merritt

Alaina Parsons

John and Jeanette Kuszlyk Stepping Up
Stables

Steve Marshall
Richard Hallowell
Denver Luthringer
Jo Boucher
Jessica Perry

Julie Clare

Dede Marshall
Julie Clare

Alaina Parsons

Mary Ann T Bianchi

Kim and Tim Warrington
Denver Luthringer

Nancy 2208

Lauren Dawson

Nancy 2208

Richard and Rudi Melhem
Lisa Ann Celeste
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Secretary
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Class Description
123 Lead Line Youth Rider 8 yrs and under OT
1 101 Spotted Prowler Stephen Arnold Bryan & Ali Merritt
1 392 Firewitch Kaitlyn Kothe Bryan & Ali Merritt
1 452 Extra Cash Bonus dewey applewhite Shirley Basehore
1 481 A Gentleman's Fancy Hasie Cambron Marcia Daniels
1 497 Our Secret Generator Colby Christofaro Betty Rugman
1 498 Generator's Bay Charger Tom Christofaro George and Betty Rugman
206 Just Big Time Kayla Dewey Rebecca Luthringer
383 Threats Investigator Corwin Cambron Kim and Tim Warrington
124 Plantation Pleasure Open 2 gait CHAMPIONSHIP Western
1 110 Just Doin' My Time Maggie Moore Maggie Moore & Judy Leek
149 He's Goin' For Broke Amy Spinelli-Gourlay Evenline and Amy Spinelli-Gourlay
Mikoloczyk
3 342 Bob Dillon's Ebony Threat ~ Ann Sexton Mike and Ann Sexton Dowling
4 480 Carbon's Triple Coin Steve Rice Steve and Sharon Rice
5 482 Second Amendment Nancy Baldock Nancy 2208
125Trail Pleasure Open 2 gait CHAMPIONSHIP Western
1 90 Design Joe Lester Joe Lester Family
2 400 Coins Playmate Jett Roey Mobley Roey Mobley
3 142 Pistol Packin' Pearl Ruth Ann Spinelli Ruth Ann Spinelli
4 347 Allen Gottaround Mikal Spooner Lee & Linda Ritter
5 453 A Gold Star Command Morgan Applewhite Shirley Basehore
6 476 Way Hi Will Jerry Lord Jerry Lord
7 871 Great Advice Richard Hallowell Richard Hallowell
8 696 Jesar's Ebony Command Randy Gillis Randy & Mary Gillis
126 Lite Shod Open 2 gait CHAMPIONSHIP Western
1 204 Ms. Street Walker Maggie Moore Maggie Moore, Thom Meek Jim Leek
2 147 Heavenly Collection Mikal Spooner Harold Bowden
3 339 Unravel The Mystery Jamie McGuire Sam (Colonel) Siler
4 700 Generator's Troubadour Lonnie Kuehn Keith & Cheryl Waid
5 470 Command's 409 Katie Tanner Melissa Davidson
6 358 24kt Golden Coin Doug Smith Doug Smith
127 Trail Pleasure AOT 2 gait CHAMPIONSHIP Western
1 348 Simpley Shocking Katie Tanner Chad & Katie Tanner
2 833 Simply Essential Simone Klemenz Simone Klemenz
3 477 Jazz Show Josh Monahan Josh Monahan
4 90 Design Joe Lester Joe Lester Family
10/18/2010 7:50 am GaitKeeper by Brown & Hoke Enterprises Page 33 of 41

E-Mail:info@gaitkeeper.com www.gaitkeeper.com



The National - 2010

Miller Collisem Murfreesboro, TN

Paula Sue Swope -
Secretary

Class Listing

485 Pitcher of Gold

354 Coppertop's Covergirl
497 Our Secret Generator
105 Lion King

331 Somethin's Smokin
402 Coin's Delightful Saint
372 Woodie

356 Midnight McCellan
834 Prides Striding Generator
369 Executive Eagle

341 Generator's Fifth Alarm
467 Secret's Icy Rocket

© 00 ~NOoO OB~ WwN B

e
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314 Doc's Rocket Man

173 Name This Tune

993 No Reservations

696 Jesar's Ebony Command
349 Miss Junior League
452 Extra Cash Bonus

404 Bella Grande

475 | Was Fooled

0 N o ok WN B

314 Doc's Rocket Man

477 Jazz Show

359 Mr Pacesetter

466 My Yankee Doodle Dandy
833 Simply Essential

a b~ w N e

1 358 24kt Golden Coin
352 Blue's Reflecting Images

359 Mr Pacesetter

871 Great Advice

498 Generator's Bay Charger
466 My Yankee Doodle Dandy
693 Trump This

g~ W N

1 204 Ms. Street Walker
343 All Around Ava Rose

Class Description

128 Country Pleasure Adult Am Rider 2 gait CHAMPIONSHIP Western

Karen Bochenck
Tina Singleton
Betty Rugman
Maggie Moore
Lauren Davidson
Judith N. Hadley
Patricia Comninaki
Doug Smith

Ali Merritt
Karla Massey
Will Kowalski
Hannah Mack

Sheldon Bochenck

Jim and Jackie Singleton
Betty Rugman

Maggie Moore & Judy Leek
Joe Lester Family

LLc Gaits of Heaven Farm
Patricia Comninaki

Doug Smith

Steve, Cindy, and Emma Krock
Karla Massey

Will and Leslie Kowalski
Lauren Dawson

129 Trail Pleasure Am Rider 2 gait CHAMPIONSHIP Western

Sheila Guillory
Glenda Levin
Cassidie Edman
Randy Gillis
Kristen Wilson
Shirley Basehore
Joan Hembree
Jerry Lord

Sheila Guillory

Joe Lester Family
Cassidie Edman
Randy & Mary Gillis
Kristen Wilson
Shirley Basehore
Glenda Warren

Jerry Lord

130Trail Pleasure AOT 3 gait CHAMPIONSHIP Western

Sheila Guillory
Josh Monahan
Tina Singleton
Julie Clare
Simone Klemenz

Sheila Guillory
Josh Monahan
Tina Singleton
Julie Clare
Simone Klemenz

131Lite Shod AOT 2 gait CHAMPIONSHIP Western

Doug Smith
Lee Ritter

Doug Smith
Lee (Leland) Ritter

132 Trail Pleasure Open 3 gait CHAMPIONSHIP Western

Tina Singleton
Richard Hallowell
Tom Christofaro
Julie Clare
Lauren Dawson

Tina Singleton

Richard Hallowell

George and Betty Rugman
Julie Clare

Micheal and Maureen Dolce

133 Lite Shod Open 3 gait CHAMPIONSHIP Western

Allison Smart
Mikal Spooner

Maggie Moore, Thom Meek Jim Leek
Harold Bowden
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Secretary
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Class Description
134 Western Reining Youth Riders 17 yrs and under
1 486 Enchanter's MG Michael Boucher Jo Boucher
2 395 Double's Gypsy Heart Jessica Perry Jessica Perry
135Western Reining Adult Riders
1 128 Hey Cowboy Jessica Schultz Middle TN State University
2 498 Generator's Bay Charger Tom Christofaro George and Betty Rugman
3 93 Traveling Time Linda Starnes Daniel Starnes
4 465 Sundrop's Summer Breeze  Julie Clare Julie Clare
5 393 Double Beam Jackie Dean Alaina Parsons
6 874 The American Legend Sandy Harris Sandy & Larry Harris
7 144 Banner's Northern Sun Colonel Don Packard Colonel Don Packard
466 My Yankee Doodle Dandy  Julie Clare Julie Clare
136 Western Riding Youth Riders 17 yrs and under
1 486 Enchanter's MG Michael Boucher Jo Boucher
2 395 Double's Gypsy Heart Jessica Perry Jessica Perry
137 Western Riding Adult Riders
1 465 Sundrop's Summer Breeze  Julie Clare Julie Clare
2 393 Double Beam Jackie Dean Alaina Parsons
3 874 The American Legend Sandy Harris Sandy & Larry Harris
4 93 Traveling Time Linda Starnes Daniel Starnes
5 474 1've Been Spotted Dede Marshall Dede Marshall
138 Trail Obstacle Novice Horse No Canter
1 395 Double's Gypsy Heart Jessica Perry Jessica Perry
2 874 The American Legend Sandy Harris Sandy & Larry Harris
3 692 Pushing Patches JoEllen Finerfrock JoEllen Finerfrock
4 477 Jazz Show Josh Monahan Josh Monahan
461 Destiny's Las Vegas Sally Memmert Sally Memmert
1000 Breaker's Second Chance Teri O'Connell Jim and Teri O'Connell
139 Trail Obstacle Youth Riders 17 yrs and under
1 486 Enchanter's MG Michael Boucher Jo Boucher
2 395 Double's Gypsy Heart Jessica Perry Jessica Perry
3 376 Topper's Beaucoup Delight  Elizabeth Conti Elizabeth Conti
4 477 Jazz Show Josh Monahan Josh Monahan
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Class Listing
Class Description

140Trail Obstacle Adult Riders
1 93 Traveling Time Linda Starnes Daniel Starnes
2 465 Sundrop's Summer Breeze  Julie Clare Julie Clare
3 385 Dolly Dumas Ada (Kitty) Keen Mr. and Mrs. John H. Wright
4 497 Our Secret Generator Betty Rugman Betty Rugman
5 393 Double Beam Jackie Dean Alaina Parsons
6 498 Generator's Bay Charger Tom Christofaro George and Betty Rugman
7 474 1've Been Spotted Dede Marshall Dede Marshall
8 466 My Yankee Doodle Dandy  Julie Clare Julie Clare
9 871 Great Advice Richard Hallowell Richard Hallowell
10 144 Banner's Northern Sun Colonel Don Packard Colonel Don Packard

141 Racking Country Pleasure Open 3 gait CHAMPIONSHIP English
1 699 Chance's Little Rooster Lonnie Kuehn Keith & Cheryl Waid
2 336 X-Files Anne McFarland Anne McFarland
3 381 K & M's Boondox Marti Vitulli Marti Vitulli
4 457 Card's Winning Edge Nancy Baldock Nancy 2208

142 SSH Trail Pleasure Lite Shod Open 2 gait CHAMPIONSHIP OT
1 346 Allen's Beowolf Mikal Spooner Mikal Spooner
2 469 He's Bumed Out Katie Tanner Melissa Davidson
3 468 Hardcastle's Prime Sun Susan Fenner Gail Dockery
4 393 Double Beam Jackie Dean Alaina Parsons
5 345 Destiny's Heartbreaker Tami Steinbrecher Wallace Steinbrecher
6 336 X-Files Anne McFarland Anne McFarland
7 356 Midnight McCellan Doug Smith Doug Smith
8 699 Chance's Little Rooster Bethany Speckard Keith & Cheryl Waid
9 692 Pushing Patches Michael Finerfrock JoEllen Finerfrock
10 499 Spotted Son of A Gun Lynda Vance Dr. Randall and Kathy Baker

312 Crison Haze Mikal Spooner David and Sharon Young Mast

143 Country Pleasure Adult Am Rider 2 gait CHAMPIONSHIP English
1 485 Pitcher of Gold Karen Bochenck Sheldon Bochenck
2 497 Our Secret Generator Betty Rugman Betty Rugman
3 105 Lion King Maggie Moore Maggie Moore & Judy Leek
4 402 Coin's Delightful Saint Judith N. Hadley LLc Gaits of Heaven Farm
5 372 Woodie Patricia Comninaki Patricia Comninaki
6 354 Coppertop's Covergirl Tina Singleton Jim and Jackie Singleton
7 341 Generator's Fifth Alarm Will Kowalski Will and Leslie Kowalski
8 877 Midnight Dun Bill Cooper Bill Cooper

210 Bums Weapon of Choice Gavin Luthringer Denver Luthringer
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Class Description

144 Plantation Pleasure Am Rider 2 gait CHAMPIONSHIP English

1 342 Bob Dillon's Ebony Threat ~ Ann Sexton Mike and Ann Sexton Dowling
2 149 He's Goin' For Broke Amy Spinelli-Gourlay Evenline and Amy Spinelli-Gourlay
Mikoloczyk
3 122 Dark Moon Rising Clement Mesavage Clement Mesavage
4 500 Sun Dancer Midnite Rocket Steve Rice Steve and Sharon Rice
5 528 Silver Dollar's Dream Dr Carol Lamberson Dr Carol Lamberson & Anne T Barnett
6 831 I'm A Step-N-Style Secret Bill Cooper Bill Cooper
7 493 American Legend Vicki Ritter Vicki Ritter
480 Carbon's Triple Coin Sharon Rice Steve and Sharon Rice
145Trail Pleasure AOT 3 gait CHAMPIONSHIP English
1 359 Mr Pacesetter Tina Singleton Tina Singleton
477 Jazz Show Josh Monahan Josh Monahan
3 466 My Yankee Doodle Dandy  Julie Clare Julie Clare
871 Great Advice Richard Hallowell Richard Hallowell
146 Racking Trail Pleasure Open 2 gait CHAMPIONSHIP English
1 878 OhSayCanUC Joe London June Kasper
2 699 Chance's Little Rooster Lonnie Kuehn Keith & Cheryl Waid
3 336 X-Files Anne McFarland Anne McFarland
4 381 K & M's Boondox Marti Vitulli Marti Vitulli
147 Country Pleasure Youth Rider 17yrsand under 2 gait CHAMPIONSHIP OT
1 313 lIce Games Sierra Cheatham Jeff and Sierra Cheatham
2 331 Somethin's Smokin Joe Lester Joe Lester Family
3 485 Pitcher of Gold Sheldon Bochenck Sheldon Bochenck
4 392 Firewitch Morgan Palmer Bryan & Ali Merritt
5 834 Prides Striding Generator Emma Krock Steve, Cindy, and Emma Krock
6 383 Threats Investigator Anna Sullivan Kim and Tim Warrington
7 467 Secret's Icy Rocket Tyler Drewery Lauren Dawson
8 376 Topper's Beaucoup Delight  Elizabeth Conti Elizabeth Conti
9 456 Jo's Opel Sarah Beth Arnold Alta L. Arnold
10 101 Spotted Prowler Morgan Palmer Bryan & Ali Merritt
148Plantation Pleasure AOT 2 gait CHAMPIONSHIP English
1 110 Just Doin' My Time Maggie Moore Maggie Moore & Judy Leek
2 149 He's Goin' For Broke Amy Spinelli-Gourlay Evenline and Amy Spinelli-Gourlay
Mikoloczyk
3 480 Carbon's Triple Coin Sharon Rice Steve and Sharon Rice
4 500 Sun Dancer Midnite Rocket Steve Rice Steve and Sharon Rice
5 528 Silver Dollar's Dream Dr Carol Lamberson Dr Carol Lamberson & Anne T Barnett
6 482 Second Amendment Veronica Baldock Nancy 2208
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Class Description

149 Lite Shod Am Rider 3 gait CHAMPIONSHIP English

No Entries

150 Trail Pleasure Am Rider 2 gait CHAMPIONSHIP English

1 995 Generator's Sun Devil Glenda Levin Glenda Levin
2 400 Coins Playmate Jett Kayla Hallowell Roey Mobley
3 492 Major Gen's Elegant Lady  Vicki Ritter Vicki Ritter
4 349 Miss Junior League Kristen Wilson Kristen Wilson
5 453 A Gold Star Command Mark Basehore Shirley Basehore
6 387 GiGi's Milk Money Sharon Young Sharon Young
7 512 She's All Cashed In Pam Schilling Mike & Pam Schilling
8 475 | Was Fooled Julie Stein Jerry Lord
9 476 Way Hi Will Jerry Lord Jerry Lord
10 997 Son Johns Grey Image Tomi Chittem Richard and Rudi Melhem
151 Lite Shod Youth Rider 17yrs and under 2 gait CHAMPIONSHIP English
1 399 Gold Southern Belle Jessica Perry Steve and Sharon Rice
2 373 The Power of Praise Ashley Castonia Connie Fenner
3 352 Blue's Reflecting Images Kerstin Deland Lee (Leland) Ritter
4 339 Unravel The Mystery Jamie McGuire Sam (Colonel) Siler
152 Plantation Pleasure Open 2 gait CHAMPIONSHIP English
1 496 Dangerous Ritz Blitz Charlie Moore Jim and Susan Fenner
2 494 Duke Pride of Genius Larry Welter Linda Ritter
3 342 Bob Dillon's Ebony Threat ~ Ann Sexton Mike and Ann Sexton Dowling
4 149 He's Goin' For Broke Amy Spinelli-Gourlay Evenline and Amy Spinelli-Gourlay
Mikoloczyk
5 122 Dark Moon Rising Clement Mesavage Clement Mesavage
6 831 I'm A Step-N-Style Secret Dub lvins Bill Cooper
999 A Chance Affair Joe London Jim and Donna Staiger
153 Trail Pleasure Am 3 gait CHAMPIONSHIP English
1 995 Generator's Sun Devil Glenda Levin Glenda Levin
2 314 Doc's Rocket Man Sheila Guillory Sheila Guillory
3 871 Great Advice Richard Hallowell Richard Hallowell
4 466 My Yankee Doodle Dandy  Julie Clare Julie Clare
5 498 Generator's Bay Charger George Rugman George and Betty Rugman
6 693 Trump This Kimberly O'Connor Micheal and Maureen Dolce
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360 Dangerous Willie

141 ATitan

147 Heavenly Collection

339 Unravel The Mystery
700 Generator's Troubadour
462 Generator's Classic Fable
998 Cash For Jr

470 Command's 409

~No o0k WwN B

995 Generator's Sun Devil
400 Coins Playmate Jett
477 Jazz Show

350 Turnin' Trix

993 No Reservations

a b w N

141 ATitan

873 Corona Gold

330 Jazz's War Boy

352 Blue's Reflecting Images
460 Snowatch Sally

g~ W N -

173 Name This Tune

314 Doc's Rocket Man
348 Simpley Shocking
477 Jazz Show

833 Simply Essential

487 John Henry

311 I'm An American Lady

~N o o~ WwN B

Class Description

154 Lite Shod Open 2 gait CHAMPIONSHIP English

Charlie Moore
Lori Snyder-Lowe
Mikal Spooner
Jamie McGuire
Lonnie Kuehn
Tom Christofaro
Joe London

Katie Tanner

Harry and Jack Pirkle Back
Lori Snyder-Lowe

Harold Bowden

Sam (Colonel) Siler

Keith & Cheryl Waid

Julie Lovin

Charlie and Tomi Chittum
Melissa Davidson

155 Trail Pleasure Youth Rider 17yrs and under 2 gait CHAMPIONSHIP English

Joe Lester
Brittany Hall
Josh Monahan
Aerial Spooner
Cassidie Edman

Glenda Levin
Roey Mobley
Josh Monahan
Aerial Spooner
Cassidie Edman

156 Lite Shod AOT 2 gait CHAMPIONSHIP English

Lori Snyder-Lowe
Sandy Harris
Barbara Manchester
Butch Ritter

Mary Ann T Bianchi

Lori Snyder-Lowe
Sandy & Larry Harris
Barbara Manchester
Lee (Leland) Ritter
Mary Ann T Bianchi

157 Trail Pleasure AOT 2 gait CHAMPIONSHIP English

Joe Lester

Sheila Guillory

Chad & Katie Tanner
Josh Monahan
Simone Klemenz
Harold Bowden
David Mast

Joe Lester Family
Sheila Guillory

Chad & Katie Tanner
Josh Monahan
Simone Klemenz
Harold Bowden
David Mast
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313
105
497
354
403
393
383
834
392
376
467
877

400
492

90
396
347
142
453
871
312
997
476
340

406
204
462
343
470
491
330
460
147

359
871
693
995

Ice Games

Lion King

Our Secret Generator
Coppertop's Covergirl
Heavenly Gold Strike
Double Beam

Threats Investigator
Prides Striding Generator
Firewitch

Topper's Beaucoup Delight
Secret's Icy Rocket
Midnight Dun

Coins Playmate Jett
Major Gen's Elegant Lady
Design

Alamo Joe

Allen Gottaround
Pistol Packin' Pearl

A Gold Star Command
Great Advice

Crison Haze

Son Johns Grey Image
Way Hi Will

Top Executive

Smart 'N Wicked

Ms. Street Walker
Generator's Classic Fable
All Around Ava Rose
Command's 409

Hattie's Royal Hurricane
Jazz's War Boy
Snowatch Sally
Heavenly Collection

Mr Pacesetter

Great Advice

Trump This
Generator's Sun Devil

Class Description

158 Country Pleasure Am Rider 3 gait CHAMPIONSHIP OT

Sierra Cheatham
Maggie Moore
Betty Rugman
Tina Singleton
Judith N. Hadley
Jackie Dean
Anna Sullivan
Emma Krock
Morgan Palmer
Elizabeth Conti
Tyler Drewery
Bill Cooper

Jeff and Sierra Cheatham
Maggie Moore & Judy Leek
Betty Rugman

Jim and Jackie Singleton
LLc Gaits of Heaven Farm
Alaina Parsons

Kim and Tim Warrington
Steve, Cindy, and Emma Krock
Bryan & Ali Merritt
Elizabeth Conti

Lauren Dawson

Bill Cooper

159 Trail Pleasure Open 2 gait CHAMPIONSHIP English

Roey Mobley
Larry Welter

Joe Lester

Dub lvins

Mikal Spooner
Ruth Ann Spinelli
Morgan Applewhite
Richard Hallowell
David Mast

Joe London

Jerry Lord

Dub lvins

Roey Mobley

Vicki Ritter

Joe Lester Family

Karla Massey

Lee & Linda Ritter

Ruth Ann Spinelli

Shirley Basehore

Richard Hallowell

David and Sharon Young Mast
Richard and Rudi Melhem
Jerry Lord

Karla Massey

160 Lite Shod Am Rider 2 gait CHAMPIONSHIP English

Nancy Hall

Maggie Moore

Ali Merritt

Kristen Wilson
Lauren Davidson
Vicki Ritter

Barbara Manchester
Mary Ann T Bianchi
Kristen Wilson

Nancy Hall

Maggie Moore, Thom Meek Jim Leek
Julie Lovin

Harold Bowden

Melissa Davidson

Vicki Ritter

Barbara Manchester

Mary Ann T Bianchi

Harold Bowden

161 Trail Pleasure Open 3 gait CHAMPIONSHIP English

Tina Singleton
Richard Hallowell
Lauren Dawson
Joe Lester

Tina Singleton

Richard Hallowell

Micheal and Maureen Dolce
Glenda Levin
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162 Lite Shod Open 3 gait CHAMPIONSHIP English
1 373 The Power of Praise Mike Castonia Connie Fenner
147 Heavenly Collection Mikal Spooner Harold Bowden
163 Plantation Pleasure Open 3 gait CHAMPIONSHIP English
1 342 Bob Dillon's Ebony Threat ~ Ann Sexton Mike and Ann Sexton Dowling
999 A Chance Affair Joe London Jim and Donna Staiger
3 122 Dark Moon Rising Allen Kesner Clement Mesavage
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